
Historic, archived document 

Do net assume content reflects current 

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





SPRING | 



‘Never before in my lifetime has 
the world been so greatly in need of a Rose.” 

TRADEMARK _ REG U.S.A, 

Dr. Liberty Hyde Bailey at 87 years, Dean of American Horticulture. 

Well, 1942 will see us Americans garden as never we gardened before. Garden- 
ing makes for a sound mind and a clear eye. Our most solid citizens have proved 
its worth. Gradually our Government is coming awake, is stimulating gardening not 
only for more food but, too, m recognition of the mportant role that gardening 
plays in buildmg and maintaining citizen morale. 

A home that is planted ts like a sign hung out which reads, “Life is more to us 
than merely shelter, food and drink.” 

When a man gardens he enters into partnership with his Creator. The exercise 
is good for his smews, the fresh air for his blood and the thrill from a flashing 
bloom, as it opens on the plant he has grown from the clod, lifts that man’s spirit. 
Renewed courage to face the most strenuous day is imbibed from that miracle of 

5 —___, Visit Us 

Enjoy the sunset tints 
and sunrise glow and 
diamond dewdrops on 
the blooms of 250,000 
Rose plants. There is no 
better way to. select 
Roses for your own gar- 
den. Garden clubs, more 
and more, visit us and 
call it a ‘‘Rose Day.” 

Star Rose-Gardens are lo- 
cated on U.S. Route No. 1, 
40 miles from Philadelphia, 
65 miles from Baltimore, 
and 10 miles from U. 5S. 
Route No. 30. Look for 
above sign. 

THE STAR ROSE 
TRADE-MARK 

Is a durable, celluloid, star- 
shaped tag bearing the name 
of the Rose on back. You 
have the satisfaction of al- 
ways knowing a Star Rose 
by name when it blooms. 
Insist on having the Star 
Rose Trade-Mark on every 
Rose plant you purchase. 
N.B. A red circle on any 
Rose tag is the mark of a 
Conard-Pyle Co. plant 
patent. 

On opposite page. 

$2.00 each; 3 for $5.00 

Mark Sullivan is 
shownin small photo 

STAR ROSE 
GUARANTEE 

We guarantee every Star 
Rose to bloom the first 
blooming period after pur- 
chase; failing which we will 
replace the plant or refund 
Its cost. 

For more than thirty-three 
years we have been living 
up to the terms of this guar- 
antee. The guarantee does 
not make the Roses bloom; 
it is the quality of the plants 
which enables us to make 
this guarantee. 

Copyright, 1942, by The Conard-Pyle Co. 

beauty which he helped mto bloom from roots in the dark rich soil. 

For prompt response in blooms you'll be proud of, plant Roses pledged to please. 
** Hitch your Rose-growing to Star Roses’’ and you'll ride high. See our guarantee! 

THE ROSE ON THE FRONT COVER 
Named for One of America’s Leading Columnists 

*MARK SULLIVAN. H.T. 
for. This gorgeously colored Rose is the most outstanding 
novelty recently introduced. The base color is golden yellow, 
heavily veined and shaded with deep rose-pink and cerise. 
The glowing blooms are 4 to 414 inches across; they are freely 
produced all season on healthy, upright plants well furnished 
with leathery, glossy foliage and have a rich honey fragrance. 
It was named at Red Rose Inn, September 18, 1941, in honor 
of our summer-time neighbor, the famous news columnist, 
author of ‘Our Times”’ and ‘“The Education of an American.” 

(Mallerin.) Plant Pat. app. 

QUANTITY PRICES 
On Patented Roses marked ~ and on Rosc 

determine which 
price marked *. 

On Roses with ‘‘each’’ price 

marked * you are entitled 

to rates as follows: 

Less than} 12 to 24 |25ormore 
12.4 B C 

(DC: 70c. 85c. 

$1.00 90c. 85c. 

125 $1.10 $1.00 

1.50 1.30 1.20 

Above prices do not apply 

to Patented Roses markedt 

Collections there is no further discount. 

The total number of all the Roses you order will 
price you use for the Roses with 

If your entire order is for 
Less than 12 Roses, use 

prices in column A for 
Roses marked * 

12 to 24 Roses, use 
prices in column B 
for Roses marked * 

25 or more Roses, use 
prices in column 
for Roses marked * 

If you send too much 
cash, we will include 
extra value, or, if re- 
quested, refund amount 
overpaid. 





i 

o
w
e
 

Ye 



NEW ROSES for 1942 

H.T. (Coddington.) 
Peach-pink. The beautifully modeled, 
sweetly fragrant, 20-petaled blooms of 
peach-pink have a golden base and the 
petals are flushed and veined with rose- 
pink. Flowers come freely on erect, 
wiry stems on plants that are furnished 
with glossy, leathery foliage. This 
exquisite cut-flower variety is persistent 
in bloom. It has the beautiful Mme. 
Butterfly as one of its parents and comes 
from the originator of the top-ranking 
President Herbert Hoover Rose. It is 
long-lasting on the bush and when cut. 
$1.25 each.* 

H.T. (Krause.) Maize- 
yellow. “‘What Rose is that??? We heard 
this eager Inquiry so often from visitors 
to our Rose-fields that we at last came to 
expect it. Those who grow this Rose this 
year will find in their garden the most 
superb maize-yellow variety that has 
appeared for many years. The apricot- 
yellow buds and maize-yellow blooms are 
exceptionally Iarge and come erect on 
vigorous plants that are well furnished 
with large, leathery foliage. This is a 
Rose to cherish for exhibition blooms for 
the form is perfect, the size is unusual, 
and the heavy-textured, satiny petals 
enable the flowers to last for days when 
cut. $2 each.* 

“HOW TO 
GROW ROSES” 

By 
McFarland and Pyle 

192 pages, cloth 
bound, 32 pages 
in natural colors. 

Price $1.10, postpaid or 
with a $10 order only 

60 cts., postpaid. 

(See contents, page 30) 

Success uth os 

“Success with Roses’’ 
Keeps you up-to-date in 

all Rose activities. Pub- 
lished March, April, May 
and October. 

FREE on request with 
orders of $5 or more or 
25 cts. a year. 

Sample on Request 

* NARZISSE 



©C.P.Co. % Mme. Henri Guillot (1) Desc. on p. 5 

GOLDEN STATE. Pace 5, G) ter. (ek 
land.) Plant Pat. 303. Golden yellow. The quality 

* of A notably fine golden yellow Rose was clearly 
demonstrated when it was chosen, from many 
entries, by Pees experts, as the theme Rose for the 
California Exposition. The long-stemmed, full- 
petaled blooms make splendid cut-flowers and come 
with remarkable freedom throughout the growing 
season. A tall-growing golden yellow variety with 
faint clove fragrance. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. 

GOOD NEWS. Page 5. (3) H.T. (Meilland.) 
Plant Pat. 426. Coppery pink. These trying days 
we are all eagerly looking for good news of some sort 
and rosarians will be delighted to lJearn that this 
Rose is living up to its name. More good reports are 
coming in about it than for any other Rose recently 
introduced. The buds of cece coppery pink open 
slowly to great 60-petaled blooms with a glowing, 
coppery center, toning to shell-pink on the outer 
petals. Its fragrance is rich and alluring. The 
vigorous, healthy plants produce their splendid 
blooms almost continuously. $2 each; 3 for $5.% 

4 NOVELTY ROSES 
(Value $4.75) 

* Peachblow. H.T. New 1942. Pink 
* Dr. Kirk. H.T. Flame-scarlet 
* Majorca. H.T. Tyrian-rose 
* Ville de Nancy. H.T. Pink 

ASK FOR OFFER 4 

33-93 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 
‘No further discount 

THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 

THE SEASON'S NEWEST 
This sign indicates All- 
America Rose Selections 

The rosarians of America have not yet, and never 
will have a surfeit of better Roses. 

One look at the eager faces of the thousands of 
visitors who come here every year, to see and judge 
the merits of the new Roses we have growing, is con- 
vincing proof to us that we must keep on getting and 
testing new Roses of every description, and from every 
source, to decide which will grow to please you most 
under normal conditions in our varied American climate. 

Every Rose hybridizer who supplies Roses for testing 
sends his most promising sorts—but out of hundreds of 
kinds on trial only a few prove better than existing sorts, 
and it is this ‘‘cream of the crop’’ that we grow on, mul- 
tiply and here offer to you. 

* BLANCHE MALLERIN. H.T. (Mallerin.) Prop- 
agation rights reserved. Streamlined white. AIl sold 
for spring. Order now for fall delivery. $1.50 each; 
3 for $3.75.% 

* CHARLOTTE ARMSTRONG. H.T. (Arm- 
med strong.) Plant Pat. 455. Cerise to spec- 

trum-red. Gorgeous, prize-winning blooms 
all season. $1.50 each; 3 for $3.75.% 

*DICKSONS RED. H.T. (Dickson.) Plant Pat. 
pyrmerd 376. Scarlet. This ts an outstanding Rose in 
GAS form, color, fragrance and vigorous, healthy 

5 StS growth. A Rose for red-Rose fans to rave 
about. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.% 

*DR. KIRK. Page 5. H.T. (Mallerin.) 
Burnished flame-scarlet. Long buds of deep carmine- 
scarlet open to large, spicily fragrant, beautifully 
formed flowers of burnished flame-scarlet, a color 
that simply glows. $1.25 each.* 

Zz (2) * Home Sweet Home 
©C.-P. Co. 



TO GOOD ROSES 

NEWEST ROSES 
*GRANDE DUCHESSE CHARLOTTE. UH.T. 

Dusky 
available 

: a \etten. int ate app. TOL. _ (IK ).. (Pl Pp PI i 
CNG orien red. Stock will become 

fall 1942 or spring 1943. 

*HEART’S DESIRE. H.T. (Howard & Smith.) 
—- Plant Pat. 501. Crimson-scarlet. Very fra- 

grant. We would say more, but stock is 
limited. $1.50 each; 3 for $3. 75.% 

* HECTOR DEANE. Page 6. (2) H.T. (McGredy.) 
Plant Pat. 361. Strawberry-pink. This Rose takes a 
prominent place among the most fragrant Hybrid Teas. 
One bloom will permeate a room with old-Rose perfume. 
Flowers open from long-pointed crimson buds to a rich 
strawberry-pink color. "$1. 25 each; 3 for $3.15. 

* HOME SWEET HOME. Page 4. @) H.T. (Wood 
& Ingram.) Glowing pink. Large flowers of an en- 
chanting, refreshing glowing pink, each petal delicately 
edged with silvery pink. Intensely fragrant. $1.50 ea.* 

* KORONET. H.T. 
reserved. Yellow. 

(Mallerin.) Propagation rights 
All sold for spring. Order now for 

© C.-P. Co. 

fall delivery. $1.50 each; 3 for $3.75. aa 
xMME. CHARLES ———__ = GUILLOT. 

MALLERIN. Page 7. : 2 @ eile) 
H.T. (Mallerm.) | Pat. 337. Wate 

Plant Pat. 409. Orange- 
flame. An outstanding 
sensation, with flowers 
that stand erect on 
extra-strong stems well 
above the large, abun- 

* Golden State (a) Desc. page 4 

ENRI 
Page 4. 
Plant 

Sian 
pink. This Rose is an 
achievement in some- 
thing really new 
form and _ color. 
unique and lovely urn- 

in 

The 

shaped buds, the glow- 
dant, dark green foliage. E, Ing watermelon-pink 
One of the earliest Roses color in the camellia- 
to bloom. It recovers shaped blooms, 
from the first bloom- and the large, 
cycle and is flowering glistening, waxy 
again when many other foliage combine to 
Hybrid Teas are just » make this an aris- 
forming buds. The color 
of the open flowers Is 
orange, overlaid with 
flame,unmatched by any 
other Rose, and these 
blooms come from big 
buds of deep glowing 
orange. $1.50 each; 
3 for $3.75. 

We have more good 
news about this Rose 
than any other 
variety. 

new 

© C.-P. Co. 

(3) * Golden State. H.T. Plant Pat. 303. Each 
Golden yellow. Desc. page 4........ $1.0 

* Good * Hector Deane. H.T. Plant Pat. 361. 
News Strawberry-pink. Desc. page 5....... 25 
© C.P. Co. * McGredy’sSalmon. H.T. Plant Pat. 
Desc.p.4 410. Apricot-salmon. Desc. page 6... 1.50 

* Mme. Charles Mallerin. H.T. Plant 
Pat. 409. Orange-flame. Desc. page 5.. 1.50 

* Mme. Henri Guillot. H.T. Plant 
ne 337. Watermelon-pink. Desc. . 

SG eas Sih aetna Oe se Oa A eo 4 
x Mrs. Oliver Ames. H.T. Plant Pat. 

app. for. Lemon-yellow. Desc. page 6. 1.00 
%* Orange Nassau. H.T. Plant Pat. 350. 

Salmon-orange. Desc. page6......... -00 
* Ramon Bach. H.T. Plant Pat. 366. 

Apricot-buff. Desc. page 7........... 1.00 
* Rex Anderson. H.T. Plant Pat. 335. 

Whites, Desc page On ncrie oe oils »25 

* Dr. Kirk (2) Desc. p. 4 

tocrat among Roses. 
It has done well from 

can depend 

Q NOVELTY ROSES $8.97 
(Value $10.75) 

ASK FOR OFFER 5 

Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 

north to south in U.S.A. 
and as one Rose con- 
noisseur wrote, 
one of the outstanding 
Roses of the Century.” 
Here is a Rose you 

Gets 

on for 
delightful thrills. $1.25 
each; 3 for $3. 15. 

x 



x 

©C.P.Co. *M. S. Hershey (4) 

*xMAJORCA. H.T. (P. Dot.) Tyrian-rose. 
This glorious Rose from sunny Spain was named 
for the fertile island in the Mediterranean Sea 
that is noted for producing flowers of marvelous 
color. It has a vivid, shimmering Tyrian-rose or 
fuchsia-red color that apparently only Dame 
Nature can produce for we cannot find Its counter- 
part in any guide-book of colors. We’ve had 
flowers on well-matured plants measuring 6 
inches across when fully open. These astonishing 
blooms come singly on firm, upright stems. 
$1.25 each.* 

*MARK SULLIVAN. H.T. New, Spring 1942. 
See desc. page 2. 

*McGREDY’S SALMON. Pace 7. (3) H.T. 
(McGredy.) Plant Pat. 410. Apricot-salmon. 
Another of the McGredy Roses that are noted 
for vigorous, healthy growth and superb blooms. 
The buds of this Rose are beautifully modeled 
and unfold to exquisite blooms of apricot-salmon 

with fascinating 
fragrance. The 
plants are sturdy 
In growth with 
bronzy green fo- 
liage and bloom 
profusely. $1.50 
each; 3 for 
$3.75. 

* Hector Deane (2) 

NEWEST ROSES 
*MRS. OLIVER AMES. H.T. (Verschuren.) 
Plant Pat. app. for. Lemon-yellow. Long-pointed buds 
on strong stems open to 60-petaled, lemon-yellow blooms 
with a silvery sheen at the petal tips. This is one of 
the Hoa fragrant modern Roses. $1 each; 3 for 
$2.50 

*M. S. HERSHEY. (1) H.T. (Coddington.) Plant 
Pat. 427. Crimson-scarlet. Erect-growing plants with 
large, dark green foliage are crowned throughout the 
growing season with superb crimson-scarlet blooms 
that have a veiling of black in the fall. The 30-petaled 
flowers are borne singly and do not blue. They resemble 
the great Ophelia in form and freedom of bloom and 
are long-lasting when cut. We will supply over 1000 
plants to the famous Hershey Rose Garden, Hershey, 
Pa., where this Rose grows to perfection. $1.50 each; 
3 for $3.75. 
*NARZISSE. H.T. New, Spring 1942. See desc. 
page 3. 

*ORANGE NASSAU. H.T. (Verschuren.) Plant 
Pat. 350. Two-toned salmon-orange. Dazzling blooms 
come from large long-pointed buds. This Rose had the 
most glorious flowers of all that Mr. Pyle saw in Holland 
° ne last European trip in 1938. $1 each; 3 for 

-50.% 

*PEACHBLOW. H.T. New, Spring 1942. See 
desc. page 3. 
*PINK PRINCESS. H.T. (Brownell.) Plant Pat. 
459. Deep rose-pink. This Rose resembles Radiance in 
vigorous growth and is notably hardy. The fragrant 
flowers are large, double, high-centered and are ‘deep 
rose-pink toned with yellow. $1.50 each; 3 for $3.75. ¢ 

*REX ANDERSON. H.T. (McGredy.) Plant Pat. 
335. White. A strong-growing Rose that produces 
exhibition blooms, for they are fully double and can 
be grown to enormous size by disbudding. Not free in 
bloom but reports from many sources say that the 
flowers are so beautiful they are worth waiting for. 
$1.25 each; 3 for $3.15.¢ 

A NOVELTY ROSES $447 
VALUE $5 

Each 
* Golden State. H.T. Plant Pat. 303. Golden 

vellow IDESG: DAZE:S.. “eon eevee cee ee eee $1.0 

* Mme. Henri Guillot. H.T. Plant Pat. 337. 
Watermelon-pimk. Desc. page 5...........%. 1.25 

*McGredy’ s Salmon. H.T. Plant Pat. 410. 
em. Apricot-salmon. Desc. page 6... ...5,2.254- 1.50 

% Satan. H.T. Plant Pat. 379. Dark red. 
Desc. page 7 

ASK FOR OFFER 6 

“My Roses are beautiful. Cut 
a large bunch today. Have been 
able to cut some most every day 
since middle of May. Wish you 

- could see my Dicksons Red. It 
3 is blooming now. I cut the best 
# Rose from it wyesterday I have 

= had this year.’’—Mrs. 
% Glenville, W. Va., 
B 24,1941. Order 93157: 

“We have just enjoyed our 
| best season with our 
1 Roses, practically all of 

which were furnished by 
you. The bushes this fall 

. are in perfectly healthy 
} condition and are bloom- 
I ing in a very satisfac- 

tory manner at_ this 
time.”’—Mr. G. 
South Bend, Ind., Oct. 
15, 1941. Order 21609. 

Octob er 

THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 



TO GOOD ROSES 

NEWEST ROSES 
*xRAMON BACH. (1) ILT. (P. Dot.) 
Plant Pat. 366. Apricot-buff. The large, 
artistic blooms are called ‘“‘Masterpieces”’ by 
ardent Rose lovers who have grown this Rose 
to make it produce exhibition blooms such as 
we have here in our Rose-fields and test- 
gardens. This unusually large, full-petaled 
Rose, with agreeable fruit-like fragrance, 
comes singly and the opening blooms show 
apricot-buff on the back of the petals with 
a touch of salmon-pmnk on the inside, the 
combination making a soft apricot-buff with 
aluminous glow. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

*SATAN. H.T. (Pahissa.) Plant Pat. 379. 
Dark red. A satisfactory dark red Rose from 
Spain. Fragrant velvety carmine blooms with 
dark red shadings. $1.25 each; 3 for $3.15. 

*SERENE. H.T. (Mallerin.) White. Beau- 
tiful, long, tapering buds of Countess Vandal 
form are a light buff color that becomes white 
as the petals roll back and reveal a large, 
informal, tea-scented, open bloom of shining 
silvery white. $1.25 each.* 

Description page 5 ¥ 
This is “The Queen of | 
the Show’’ in our garden 
of 1200 Roses. 

5 NOVELTY ROSES $5.95 
Value $6.25 

* Golden State. H.T. Plant Pat. 303. 
Golden yellow. Desc. p. 4 

* Mme. Charles Mallerin. Plant Pat. 
409. Orange-flame. Desc. p. 5........ 1.50 

* Mme. Henri Guillot. H.T. Plant Pat. 
337. Watermelon-pink. Desc. p.5.... 1.25 

* Mrs. Oliver Ames. H.T. Plant Pat. 
app. for. Lemon-yellow. Desc. p.6.... 1.00 

* Pink Princess. H.T. Plant Pat. 459. 
Deep rose-pink. Desc. p. 6 

ASK FOR OFFER 7 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 
No further discount R 

Star Rose-Growers *« West Grove, Pa. 

© C.P. Co. * Ramon Bach () 

*SILVER JUBILEE. H.T.  (Dickson.) 
Yellow. Enormous, 50-petaled blooms. of 
clear, deep sulphur-yellow come from large, 
beautifully formed, golden yellow buds with 
outside petals brushed carmine. The fragrant, 
exhibition blooms are freely produced all 
season. $1.25 each.* 

*THE CHIEF. H.T. (Armstrong.) Plant 
mercy fg Pat. 456. Orange-pink. Attractive 
IVS Iong buds of deep rose open to 

. large, full flowers of flame and 
coral, changing to orange-pink. Richly 
fragrant. $1.25 each; 3 for $3.15.% 

*VILLE DE NANCY. H.T. (J. Reuter- 
Gillot.) Pink. Long, tapering pink buds, 
shaded with gold, open to 40-petaled blooms. 
The center of the flower is a glowing gold that 
tones to deep pink with silvery pink outside 
petals. $1 each.* 

* McGredy’s Desc. page 6 
Salmon © J. & P. Co, 

2. 



EVERBLOOMING 

69 STANDARD VARIETIES 
These Everblooming Roses stand ‘‘Tops’’ when 

compared with any other HARDY flowering plant 
for they bloom for 5 months in the year, beginning 
early in June and blooming until November frosts. 

In this and the following 9 pages are varieties 
that have come successfully through the testing 
period in every state, from North to South. 

Here are represented all types and forms, from 
the charming, single-petaled Dainty Bess to the 
big, 60-petaled Golden Dawn with all forms, coiurs 
and sizes in between these extremes, in all Rose 
colors. 

We realize the difficulty amateurs often have in 
selecting; so throughout the following pages we rec- 
ommend a number of collections at reduced prices, 
the most famous of which, and justly so, is the Star 
Dozen, offered on page 16. 

Many are the ways in which pleasure money can be spent 
| EE Se, Y but for year-after-year dividends nothing can surpass an 
eT Apecis Marca 1D) investment in Everblooming Star Roses. 

= *x* AMI QUINARD. (3) H.T. Black-lustered red. From dainty 
buds of deep maroon, ideal for boutonniéres, a beautiful urn- 
shaped flower unfolds, with Damask fragrance. The petals are 
like shining crimson "velvet enriched with a blackish sheen. 
A center of golden anthers is in rich contrast to the dark, velvety 
petals. Fragrant and very free in bloom. $1 each.* 

*x*ANGELS MATEU. @ H.T. Plant Pat. 174. Orange- 
rose. Here Is one of the most charming of the Ey erblooming 
Roses with a color that is really enchanting—a luscious orange- 
rose, distinct from all others. The flowers with their delicious 
red-raspberry fragrance are unusually large; they are full-petaled, 
and make fine exhibition blooms. We get glowing reports of the 
beauty of this Rose from all over the U.S.A. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

* AUTUMN. H.T. Multicolored. An erect grower of Talisman 
type with s straight t buds of deep burnt-orange that open to 3-Inch 
flowers of the same burnt-orange stained and splashed with red, 
orange, ae various shades of pink. 85 cts. each.* 

*x BETTER TIMES. (4) H.T. Plant Pat. 23. Cerise-red. The 
brilliant cerise flowers are large, double, and delicately fragrant. 
They come singly on long, strong stems and are ideal for cutting 
as they are notably long lasting and easy to arrange, for the 
stems are practically thornless. This is one of the most popular 
cut-flower Roses ever grown. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

*BETTY UPRICHARD. Page 9. (3) H.T. Carmine and 
salmon. Buds are medium-sized, long-pointed and open to large, 
semi-double flowers. The unmatched color of this Rose has kept 

oeemeueoe ° it in demand for 19 years. Its spicy blooms are large; the outside 
© * Eternal Youth. (2) Desc. page 10. of the petals is deep carmine, inside silvery salmon. 85¢. each.* 

* Better 

Times : (4) 

8 THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 



TO GOOD ROSES 

STAR ROSES, SPRING 1942 
* BRAZIER. (4) H.T. Flame-scarlet. This scintillating, 
flame-scarlet Rose ranks as one of the most. brilliantly 
colored varieties in the Hybrid Tea class. Pointed buds of 
burnt-orange open to glowing scarlet flowers on vigorous 
plants with lovely foliage. Plant in partial shade for best 
results. 85 cts. each.* 

*CATHRINE KORDES. H.T. Carmine-scarlet. This 
magnificent, full-petaled Rose, with rich bronzy foliage, has 
large, well-formed flowers of glowing carmine-se: arlet "that 
come singly on erect, strong stems. Visitors to our Rose-fitelds 
are always attracted by its glowing beauty. $1 each.* 

*CHARLES K. DOUGLAS. H.T. Sc arlet- -crimson. 
Lustrous scarlet-crimson flowers, 4 inches in_ diameter, 
gracefully loose in form, are frecly produced on big, bushy 
pl ants which are ez isy to grow. A most popular red Rose for 
landscape gardeners who know its dependable qualities in 
hardiness and brilliant, free bloom. 85 cts. each.* , 

* CHRISTOPHER STONE. H.T. Page 16. @) JnRILA 
Scarlet-crimson. A real treasure for any garden. Notable ix 
for alluring Damask fragrance and almost continuous bloom. 
Color is vivid scarlet in June which becomes deep crimson * Brazier Gd) 
with velvety, blackish shadings in the fall. (See Star Dozen, 
page 16.) $1 each.* y 
* CONDESA DE SASTAGO. (4) H.T. Bicolor. Delightfully 
fragrant flowers of yellow and raspberry-red are produced profusely 
on vigorous, healthy plants. Rated by the American Rose Society 
as one of the best 10 Roses introduced in the last 10 years. (See e 
“Star 25,” page 17.) 85 cts. each.* a 

6 BEGINNER'S SET $3.95 
Value $5.10 

There is nothing difficult about growing any Star-quality 
Roses yet some are more easy to grow than others and we 
recommend 6 of these, all distinctly different in form and color 
for beginners in Rose-growing. All are vigorous and healthy in 
growth and bloom freely. Each Page 
* Charles K. Douglas. Scarlet-crimson.......... 85 cts. 9 
* Condesa de Sastago. Red and yellow......... 85 cts. 9 
* Golden Dawn. Pale yellow. Immense blooms. .85 cts. 11 
* Lady Ashtown. Lovely carmine-pink.. .85 cts. 11 
* Margaret McGredy. Orange-scarlet........... 85 cts. 12 
* Talisman. Multicolored. Orange, yellow and red. 85 cts. 15 

ASK FOR OFFER 9 

* Condesa de Sastago © 
* Dainty Bess. Q) Desc. page 10. 

* Betty Uprichard. (3) 
Desc. page 8. 

Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 9 



*CRIMSON GLORY. @)* 
H.T. Plant Pat. 105. Deep 
crimson. This Rose is con- 
sidered by expert rosarians 
from Maine to California as the 
acme in crimson Roses. The 
glorious buds and Damask- 
scented blooms keep their rich 
color In open sun. You cannot 
have a finer crimson Rose. 
$1.25 each; 3 for $3.15.% 

x COUNTESS 
VANDAL. (©) H.T. 
Plant Patent 38. 
Noted for the long, 
tapering, stream- 
lined buds of orange- 
copper that open to 
perfumed blooms of 
copper, salmon and 
gold. $1 each; 3 for 
$2.50.¢ 

*DAINTY BESS. 
Page 9. @ HAT. 
Blush-pink. Dainty 
indeed in form, color 
and delicate, wild- 
rose fragrance. How- 
ever, the greatest 
charm of this Rose Is 
the mass of long, 
wine-red filaments 
which contrast so artistically with the soft blush- 
pink petals. It has no rival. $1 each.* 

*DOROTHY JAMES. Page 16. H.f. 
Chamois-pink. This large-flowered two-tone 
Rose opens from an ovoid bud of carmine-rose to 
a great 50-petaled bloom of soft chamois-pink. 
A dependable all-summer bloomer. The plants 
are furnished with disease-resistant, holly-like 
foliage. (See ‘‘Star Dozen,’ page 16.) $1.25.* 

3 INTERNATIONAL SET $9.50 
(VALUE $3) 

With Better Times originated inU. S.A., Coun- 
tess Vandal in Holland, and Ramon Bach in Spain, 
we have 3 countries represented with lovely Roses 
that we confidently recommend as leaders in their 

All are dependably hardy, free in 

Each 

color class. 
bloom, and excellent every way. 

* Better Times. Pat. 23. Cerise-red..$1 00 
* Countess Vandal. Pat. 38.Salmon. 1 090 
* Ramon Bach. Pat. 366. Apricot... 1 00 

ASK FOR OFFER 10 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 Mose Index, Page 36 
‘No further discount 

© »*Countess Vandal @ 

© * Gloaming 
Desc. page 11. | 

LEE -CONARD- PYLE CO. “10 

EVERBLOOMING 
*DUQUESA DE PENARANDA., Page 11. @) HST 3 
Copper-apricot. Long-pointed buds of apricot-orange open 
to charming blooms of soft coppery apricot. This Rose is 
noted for almost continuous bloom. A favorite with those 
who enjoy soft art shades. 85 cts. each.* 

* ECLIPSE. H.T. Plant Pat. 172. Golden yellow. Noted for 
long, streamlined, golden yellow buds. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. 

* EDITOR McFARLAND. Page 17. (6) Deep pink. 
Vigorous, healthy, upright plants are freely furnished with 
beautifully modeled buds and fragrant blooms of deep pink 
on strong, wiry stems. The flowers keep their form and 
color for days when cut. (See ‘“‘Star Dozen,” page 16.) 
$5 cts. each.* 

*E. G. HILL. H.T. Crimson. Large buds of 
perfect form open to splendid, 50-petaled blooms 
that never blue. The richly fragrant flowers 
come freely and singly on strong, erect stems. 
Fine for cutting. 85 cts. each.* 

*x*ETERNAL YOUTH. Page 8. 
@) H.T. Plant Pat. 332. Clear 
pink. The charm of glowing, healthy 

youth ts reflected in the color 
of this Rose. The exquisitely 
formed clear pink blooms are 
at times suffused with salmon. 
$1.25 each; 3 for $3.15.% 

* ETOILE DE HOLLANDE. 
Page 11. @) H.T. Crimson. 
This Rose is nearly faultless 
and it charms continuously 
with its delightful color, its 
form, long cutting stems, 
vigorous, healthy growth, 
and the intense true Rose 
perfume. One of the finest, 
richly fragrant everblooming 
red Roses ever produced. 
(See “Star Dozen,’’ page 16.) 
85 cts. each.* 

*FAIENCE. Page 16. @ 
H.T. Two-tone peach-pink 
and yellow. Beauttfully mod- 
eled buds of yellow, lightly 
brushed with carmine, open 
to 50-petaled blooms with rich 
yellow base that shades grad- 
ually to peach-pink at the tips. 
(See ‘‘Star Dozen,’’ page 16.) 

. $1 each.* > 



jen CORO} Dias i o}- 3 

STAR ROSES 
* FEU PERNET-DUCHER. H.T. Plant Pat. 103. Sunshine yellow. 
Large, full-petaled blooms of sunshine yellow. A masterpiece in the 
fall during cool, dry weather. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

* GIRONA, Page 17. @ H.T. Multicolored. Lovely buds of 
Turkey-red and golden yellow, on 12 to 18-inch stems, open to blooms f 
of 20 to 30 petals. The outside row of petals becomes light Tyrian- 
rose and makes a lovely collar for the inner petals of soft golden 
yellow—a charming color combination. Alluring, rich, attar-of-rose 
fragrance. (See ‘‘Star Dozen,” page 16.) $1 each.* @ 

* GLOAMING. Page 10. (3) Hela blant Patel. 
Fawn-orange. A novel-colored Rose that is particularly 
lovely in the half-opened bud stage when the color is 
fawn-orange. The open blooms are an unusual shade of Desc. 
pink, overlaid with salmon. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. page 10 

* GOLDEN DAWN. Page 13. @) H.T. Light yellow. 
Magnificent large, full-petaled Tea-scented, light yellow 
blooms are borne almost continuously on plants that are 
furnished with lovely, glossy, disease-resistant, holly-like 
foliage. A superb variety. 85 cts. each.* 

*x GOLDEN SASTAGO. @) H.T. Buttercup-yellow. 
A sport of the great Condesa de Sastago, noted for splendid 

* Duquesa 
de Penaranda 

*xIMPERIAL POTEN- 
TATE. H.T. Deep pink. 
This is indeed an imperial 

robust growth, and remark- 
able freedom of bloom. Early * Golden Sastago @) 
in the season you may find 
coppery sunset tints on gold- 
en Sastago, but they dis- 
appear later and leave a 
clear, gleaming yellow, de- 
lictously fragrant flower. A 
continuous joy to the ama- 
teur gardener. (See ‘‘Star 
Dozen,” page 16.) $1 each.* 

* GRENOBLE. Page 12. 
H.T.  Scarlet-crimson. 

Large, full-petaled blooms of 
scarlet-crimson, veiled with a 
sunshiny orange glow, make 
this flower brilliant and notice- 
able among all other red 
Roses. The blooms come 
singly on strong, erect stems. 
85 cts. each.* 

*HEINRICH WENDLAND. 
H.T. Reddish copper. Large, 
very double flowers of red- 
dish copper with an orange 
flush over all; backs of the 
petals are rich orange. A 
truly luxurious color. $1 ea.* 

* Etoile de Hollande ge tint 1n the center. 
— x4 

ber frosts. 

* Cathrine Kordes 
* Etoile de Hollande 
* Editor McFarland 
* Girona 
* Imperial Potentate 

‘No further discount 

ASK FOR OFFER 11 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 

pink Rose in every way. 
The charming buds are 
beautifully modeled and 
open to 50-petaled blooms 
of deep, shining pink. The 
fragrant flowers come pro- 
fusely. 85 cts. each.* 

* JOANNA HILL. 
Raceri2e.) @y abil 
Yellow. Attractive 
buds of orange-yellow 
open to large, double 
flowers with an orange 
center, paling to cream- 
color at the edges of 
the petals. 85 cts. 
each.* 

* KAISERIN AU- 
GUSTE VIKTORIA. 
Rleelee Cream-white. 
Long, shapely buds 
open to full-petaled 
cream-white flowers 
with a slight lemon 

When fully open the delightfully 
scented blooms are cream-white. 85 cts. each.* 

* KOROVO. H.T. Peach-blossom-pink. Long-pointed, 
slender buds of rich coral-pink open to long-lasting, 
delightfully fragrant, 50-petaled blooms of appealing 
peach-blossom-pink. $1 each.* 

* LADY ASHTOWN. H.T. Pink. A much-admired, 
(3) 38-year-old Rose whose large, long-pointed buds open 

to perfect carmine-pink blooms with a golden under- 
glow. On June 23, 1941, Dr. M— wrote to us, “‘One 
plant of Lady Ashtown had 99 good blooms by actual 
count during the first cycle.” 85 cts. each.* 

10 Roses for Cutting $6.95 
(VALUE $9.10) 

These Roses have been selected for long, straight 
stems and free bloom from June until hard Novem- 

* Joanna Hill 
* Luna 
* Mme. Butterfly 
* Mrs. Sam McGredy 
* Mrs. E. P. Thom 

11 Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 



‘* Joanna Hill Qa) Desc. page 11 

* LADY LECONFIELD. H.T. White. One of 
the choicest, long-lasting Roses with rich, pene- 
trating Rose fragrance. The firm-petaled, beau- 
tifully formed, long buds of sulphur-yellow open 
to creamy white and finish pure white. $1 each.* 

*LUIS BRINAS. H.T. Plant Pat. 102. 
Orange-copper. Fine pointed buds of orange- 
copper open slowly, the petals curling back, 
making a fragrant, starry flower with a high 
center. It 1s fully double, with 40 to 45 petals, 
and when entirely open the‘color is soft old-rose, 
flushed with gold. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. 

* LUNA. H.T. Moonlight-yellow. The Iong, 
delicate yellow buds open to large, delightfully 
fragrant blooms of moonlight-yellow which age 
to soft cream-white. $1 each.* 

*MME. BUTTERFLY. H.T. Pink and 
gold. Beautifully modeled flowers of tender 
pink, salmon, cream and gold. Highly scented 
and long lasting. The blooms are superb in 
Tine and during the fall months. 85 cts. each.* 

*x*MME. JOSEPH PERRAUD. H.T. Buff. 
The long, pointed, opening buds have delight- 
ful glowing yellow sunset shades which change 
to nasturtium-buff as the fragrant flowers 
slowly unfold. $1 each.* 

*MME. JULES BOUCHE. H.T. White. 
Large, beautifully formed buds of creamy white 
open with a dainty flush of pink in the center of 
the flower. The sweet-scented white blooms 
come singly on vigorous plants. 85 cts. each.* 

* Grenoble (3) . Desc. page ll. 

"ieMime. Cochet-Cochet (3) 
EVERBLOOMING 

«MME. COCHET-COCHET. (2) ELT. Plant Pat. 129. 
Coppery pink. From the time of its introduction in 1934 this 
lovely Rose has been a continuous success. The long, pointed 
buds of coppery pink open to large, semi-double, artistic flowers 
that simply glow with a mass of golden anthers that reflect 
a golden shade on the inside petals, the whole effect being a 
coppery pink. Rich honey-like fragrance. (See ‘‘Star Dozen,” 
page 16.) $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

*MARGARET McGREDY. H.T. Orange-scarlet. The 
buoyantly vigorous growth of this Rose insures a constant 
production of buds and blooms from early in June until hard 
frost. Color is a scintillating orange-scarlet which ages to a 
pleasing carmine-rose. It has lovely Rose fragrance. 85 cts. 
each. 

* McGREDY’S SUNSET. Page. 13 (3) H.T. Plant Pat. 317. 
Yellow. A Rose of unusual charm. The full-petaled, fragrant 
flowers of clear, sunshiny yellow are penciled with carmine 
and come freely on vigorous, branching plants. $1.25 each; 
3 for $3.15. 

* McGREDY’S TRIUMPH. H.T. Plant Pat. 190. Orange- 
cerise. Immense blooms of orange-cerise come singly and 
erect on strong stems. A great Rose to grow for exhibition 
blooms. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.°% 

* MISS AMERICA. H.T. Plant Pat. 264. Flesh-pink. The 
60-petaled blooms of Miss America are really gigantic. Color 
is coppery pink in the center of the flower and graduates to 
flesh-pink on the outside petals. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

*MISS ROWENA THOM. H.T. Rose-pink. This Rose 
has the healthy, vigorous growth of Radiance, which was one 
of its parents, and it is notably free in bloom. The long-pointed 
buds open to enormous, delightfully fragrant rose-pink blooms 
which often measure 6 inches across and are fine for cutting. 
85 cts. each.* 

* MRS. CHARLES BELL. H.T. Shell-pink Radiance. This 
Rose matches the famous Radiance In type of flower, strong 
growth, and freedom of bloom. No other Rose matches this 
one in lovely color which is clear shell-pink, without shading. 
Delightful true Rose fragrance. 85 cts. each.* 

*MRS. E. P. THOM. H.T. Yellow. Buds are 
long-pointed and open to well-formed blooms of 
clear yellow without any carmine markings such as 
most yellow Roses have. Among the best of the 

» clear yellow everblooming varieties. 85 cts. each.* 

3 FRAGRANT BEAUTIES $9.60 
Noted for continuous bloom 

Each Page 
* McGredy’s Sunset. Pat. 317. Yellow.$1.25 12 
* Signora. Pat. 201. Bicolor.. ... 1.00 14 
* Texas Centennial. Pat. 162. Blood-red .85 14 

ASK FOR OFFER 12 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 
*PNo further discount 

THE CONARD-PYLE (CO. 



“ 

* Golden Dawn Qa) Desc. page 11 

STAR ROSES 
* MRS. PIERRE S. DU PONT. Page 16. Q) lols le 
Golden yellow. This is the most universally satisfactory 
of all golden yellow everblooming Roses for it produces 
more blooms per plant every season than any other 
Rose in this color. The plants are low-growing, sturdy 
and are noted for their glossy green, healthy foliage. 
The long-shaped buds are deep golden yellow and are 
continuously produced from June until hard frost. 
This Rose was unanimously voted into the famous ‘‘Star 
Dozen.’ (See page 16.) 85 cts. each.* 

* MRS. SAM McGREDY. (2) H.T. Scarlet-orange. 
Perfectly modeled flowers with Sweetbriar fragrance 
and rich coloring of scarlet and orange are borne erect 
on beautiful plants with bronzy stems and _ shiny, 
bronzy foliage that keep the plant attractive even 
when not in bloom. Long-lasting when cut. $1 each.* 

* POINSETTIA. H.T. Scarlet. You will be charmed 
with this beauty, with its lovely, well-formed, long buds 
and richly colored flowers of poinsettia-scarlet, which 
suggested the name. The large, brilliant blooms are 
slightly fragrant and come freely on erect, healthy 
plants. The following extracts from Rose connoisseurs 
confirm our experience with this Rose: ‘‘Greatest Rose 
thrill of the season’’—‘‘petals like frosted scarlet velvet”’ 
—“‘went to town in 1940.’ $1.25 each.* @ 

* PRESIDENT HERBERT HOOVER. Page 15. 
H.T. Multicolored. The large, beautifully modeled, 
delightfully fragrant blooms of scarlet, yellow, cerise 
and flame colors, come singly on erect, firm stems. One 
of the most pop ular Roses in recent years. 85 cts. each.* 

* PRESIDENT MACIA. H.T. Two-tone pink. A notably 
vigorous plant, well furnished with an abundance of 
healthy leathery foliage. The firm, long-pointed carmine 
tinted buds open to great, full- petaled, fragrant blooms 
with the inside of the petals flesh-pink. $1.25 each.* 

12 Everblooming Roses $6-*5 

* Mrs. Sam McGredy (2) 

* RADIANCE. H.T. Rose-pink. The first and most 
appealing quality of Radiance is its continuous bloom, 
from June until hard frost. Add to this a plant un- 
surpassed by any in healthy, vigorous growth, and you 
have a Rose that can be successfully grown by anyone. 
The two-toned pink, cupped flowers have a pungent, 
true Rose fragrance. This Rose was introduced in 1908 
and is still In continuous demand on account of its 
vigorous, healthy growth and remarkable freedom of 
bloom. 85 cts. each.* 

* RADIANT BEAUTY. H.T. Plant Pat. 97. Crim- 
son. Large, full-petaled cerise-crimson blooms, borne 
singly on strong stems. Slightly fragrant. The beauti- 
fully formed, long-lasting flowers are splendid for 
cutting. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. 

* RADIO. Page 17. G) H.T. Plant Pat. 197. Yel- 
low and carmine. A lovely, continuous-blooming sport 
of the great Condesa de Sastago, with the same vigorous, 
healthy growth. The ground- color is always a clear, 
shimmering, primuline yellow, and the charm of Radio 
consists in the carmine stripes and marks never being 
the same on any two flowers, thus lending an endless 
pleasure throughout the growing season in_ noting, 
each time a flower unfolds, what kind of artistic mark- 
ings Dame Nature has selected. Its delicious fragrance 
is an addition to its other charms. (See ‘‘Star Dozen,” 
page 16.) $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

* McGredy’s Sunset (3) Desc. page 12 

©: 

It is impossible to foretell of each Rose precise quantities 
required, so each year we have a surplus of choice ever- 
blooming kinds. From these, which always include some 
of the finest varieties, we will make a selection for you. 
Each Rose will be correctly labeled with our durable, 
celluloid Star tag and guaranteed. You run no risk. 

ASK FOR OFFER 13 

12 Hybrid Tea Roses, 12 kinds, our selection..... 
24 Hybrid Tea Roses, 12 kinds, our selection..... 
48 Hybrid Tea Roses, 12 kinds, our selection 

We cannot furnish less than 12 at this price 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 
‘’No further discount 

Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 

26 65% 

13 



*R. M. S. Queen Mary (2) 

*R. M. S. QUEEN MARY. 4) HT... Plant. Pat; 
249. Salmon-pink. The form, color and fragrance of 
this Queen of Flowers are all alluring. Long buds open 
to firm-petaled, long-lasting flowers of salmon-pink, 
suffused with orange. $1.25 each; 3 for $3.15.+% 

* RED RADIANCE. H.I. Cerise-red. A sport of 
Radiance, it has the same form, habit of growth, fra- 
grance, and healthy foliage. The difference Is in the 
color which is an even shade of cerise-red. 85 cts. each.* 

* ROCHEFORT. H.T. Plant Pat. 191. Orange-old- 
rose. The color is really unique and the firm-textured, 
delightfully fragrant flowers come on strong stems above 
the lovely glossy foliage. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.% 

* ROME GLORY. H.T. Plant Pat. 304. Cerise- 
red. For nearly half a century the Rose American 
Beauty was the favorite red for florists to grow, but it 
has at last been superseded by Rome Glory. You can 
have these beauties now for less than 5 cents each the 
first season and have your plants to bloom for years to 
come. This tall-growing variety holds its noble buds and 

mammoth, long-lasting 
blooms erect on long, 

© strong stems. $1.25 ea.; 
3 for $3.15. 

* Rome Glory 

ed 4 

EVERBLOOMING 
* ROUGE MALLERIN. Page 17. (8) Scarlet. 
The alluring Damask fragrance is but one of the 
excellent qualities of this favorite of the famous 
Rose hybridizer, Charles Mallerin. This great, 
everblooming red Rose does not blue. The pointed 
buds of brilliant red open to 3'%-inch blooms of 
glowing scarlet, the deep pile on the petals making 
them look like rich scarlet velvet. (See ‘‘Star 
Dozen,” page 16.) $1 each.* 

*SIGNORA. H.T. Plant Pat. 201. Bi-color. 
Long, tapering buds of brownish orange are followed 

-by great blooms of mandarin orange and salmon. 
Warmly praised from Maine to California. $1 each; 
3 for $2.50.% 

*SNOWBIRD. H.T. White. Many white Roses are 
white only when full blown but here is one that is snow- 
white from the bud until the petals fall. For bedding It Is 
unsurpassed for it is very prolific and makes a great show 
all season. The fragrant, pure white flowers are perfectly 
formed, full petaled and are often 4 inches across. They 
come singly and also in clusters on neat, compact, healthy 
plants. $1 each.* 

* Sterling (2) 

* STERLING. (2) HT. Plant» Pat.2!. Pink: 
Bright pink flowers of splendid form come singly on 
vigorous-growing plants. It now ranks as one of 
the best in the deep pink Hybrid Teas. This con- 
sistent prize-winner at Rose shows throughout the 
U. S. A. is an exquisitely modeled variety with 
intense, true Rose fragrance. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

| * SOEUR THERESE. Page 15. (4) fl; Bute 
tercup-yellow. This is the most astonishing variety 
in the yellow class for it blooms in candelabras 
(not clusters) of from 5 to 15 flowers, forming on 
top of sturdy canes that hold the blooms erect. 
Each flower is fine for cutting as It comes on a wiry 

stem from 6 to 8 inches in length. Each perfectly 
formed, fong-pointed yellow bud is richly marked 
with carmine but the open blooms are clear yellow. 
(See ‘‘Star Dozen,” page 16.) $1 each.* 

* TEXAS CENTENNIAL. Page 15. (3) ig rd 
Plant Pat. 162. Blood-red. This richly fragrant 
blood-red variety is a sport of the great President 

Herbert Hoover Rose, and has all the good qualities 

of its parent. Notably fine for cutting. West-Grove- 
grown plants. 85 cts. each; 3 for $2.15.% 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 
‘No further discount 

14 THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 



TO. GOOD ROSES 

STAR ROSES 
* TALISMAN. (2) H.T. Multicolored. Free in bloom. 
At its gayest It is a glorious combination of orange, yellow, 
and rose-red. It is one of the finest of all garden Roses for 
cutting. The fragrant flowers are much more highly 
colored In autumn. 85 cts. each.* 

* WARRAWEE. H.T. Plant Pat. 140.  Shell-pink. 
Long-pointed, salmon-pink buds open to 4-inch, or larger, 
flowers of exquisite shell-pink with spicy, clove-pink 
fragrance. Has all the vigor and freedom of bloom of 
Radiance. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. 

* WHITE BRIARCLIFF. H.T. Plant Pat. 108. An ideal 
white Rose for cutting. The exquisite, long, streamlined 
white buds are continuously produced. $1 each; 3 for $2.50. 

* WILL ROGERS. H.T. Plant Pat. 256. Crimson-maroon. 
The plants produce quantities of full-petaled crimson-maroon 
flowers with blackish shadings. Rich Damask fragrance. 
Plant in partial shade for best results. $1 each; 3 for $2.70. 

ae 

* President Herbert Hoover @) Desc. page 13 

3 Radiance Set $2 
Which Bloom and Bloom and Bloom 

* Radiance. Two-tone pink. Desc. p. 13... .85 cts. 
* Red Radiance. Cerise-red. Desc. p. 14... .85 cts. 
* Soeur Therese. Buttercup yellow. In- 

cluded here because possessed of Radiance 
qualities: Diese.) 14 5. 3 es $1.00 

With these three great Everblooming Roses the 
veriest amateur can, under normal conditions, have 
Roses to cut practically every day for 5 months 
each year. The first-year cost should be about one 
cent each for fresh, glowing blooms of your own 
growing. These Roses are quite hardy and should 
bloom freely for years to come. 

ASK FOR OFFER 15 3 for $2.00 

*See Quantity Prices, page 2 
++No further discount 

Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 15 * Sceur Therese (4) Desc. page 14 



% Christopher Stone. H.T. @) Desc. page 9 

ea = 

* Mrs. Pierre S. du Pont (2) Desc. page 13 

* Dorothy James 

@® 
Desc. 
page 10 

All Illustrated (4 on other page) 

$11.80 Value fo’: 
EXCEL FOR VIGOROUS HEAL1) 

Here are a dozen troupers that can be successfully ¢ im 
In this dozen are the ‘‘tops” in the different colors, i 

healthy and vigorous in growth. They will bloom freely (01 
These Roses had to prove themselves practically filo 

any normal soil, and with 4 hours or more daily sunst ie, 
blooms during the 1942 growing season. They areill 
hardy and should bloom for you for years to come. 

These 12 great Roses take little space when plantec5 
inches apart. A piece of ground the size of an ordii\y 
kitchen table is all they need, and from them you can't, 
almost daily for 5 months, morning-fresh blooms to ip 

| you start your day with a song. i 

We all know that quality is economy, so don’t fos 
when ordering Roses that it takes as much ground Iie 
as much care to grow an inferior Rose as it does to gre; 
quality Star Rose. When you plant Star Rose plants cy 
get Star Rose blooms to cut and enjoy. 

‘ 
a See full) 

3 DP Nut) hn ben descriptia 
on ff: 

@) x Christopher Stone. Scarlet-crimson...... $1.00 i 
(@2)* Mrs. P. S. du Pont. Golden yellow ....85 cts. ./3 
(3)* Dorothy James. Chamois-pink.......... $1.25 }\ 
(4) * Faience. Two-tone pink and yellow....... $1.00 | | 
(5) * Radio. Plant Pat. 197. Yellow and carmine. .$1.00 ip 
(6) * Editor McFarland. Deep pink ........ 85 cts. | 
@)* Girona. Multicolored................... $1.00 | 
(8)* Rouge Mallerin. Rich scarlet........... $1.00 | 

* Etoile de Hollande. Crimson. See p. 11...85 cts. b 
* Golden Sastago. Yellow. See cut p. 11....$1.00 }/1 
* Mme. Cochet-Cochet. Plant Pat. 129. | 
Coppery pink. See cut p. 12.............. $1.00 | 

* Soeur Therese. Clear yellow. See cut p. 15. .$1.00 | 

ABOVE STAR DOZEN | 
ASK FOR OFFER 16. 98.90 | 

* Faience Desc. page10_—, 

| 



DOZENA 
8.90. You save $2.90 
SROWTH AND FREEDOM OF BLOOM 

by the veriest amateur. 

ties that through years of testing have proved to be superlatively 
June until hard frost. 

»of before they were eligible for election to the Star Dozen. In 
hey should, without any pampering, produce at least 400 choice 

% Editor McFarland. H.T. (6) Desc. page 10 

Here’s an all-time high in value, as carefully selected 
as the ‘‘Star Dozen.’ You save $6.20. 

These 25 can be planted 15 inches apart in a bed 11 feet 
long by 4 feet wide. Plant 3 rows with 9 in the center row. 

If all the blooms on these 25 Roses are cut for indoor 
enjoyment, you should have enough flowers for at least 
150 vases of 6 Roses each the first season at a cost of 
2 cts. per bloom and have your plants for years to come. J 

Add these 13 to the Star Dozen Beso: 
Each Page 

* Brazier. Flame-scarlet................... 85 cts. 9 
% Cathrine Kordes. Carmine-scarlet......... $1.00 9 
%* Condesa de Sastago. Bicolor............ 85 cts. 9 
* Dr. Kirk. New. Flame-scarlet............. $1.25 4 
%* Golden Dawn. Light yellow............. 85 cts. 11 
* Imperial Potentate. Deep pink.......... 85 cts. 11 
% Lady Leconfield. White.................. $1.00 12 
% Luna. Moonlight-yellow................... $1.00 12 

* Mme. Joseph Perraud. Buff..............$1.00 12 ee 
* Mrs. Sam McGredy. Scarlet-orange........ $1.00 13 % 
* Pres. Herbert Hoover. Multicolor........ 85 cts. 13 | 
%* Snowbird. Snow-white.................... $1.00 14 
* Talisman. Multicolored................. 85 cts. 15 

“STAR 25” (Value $24.15) 
ASK FOR OFFER 17 $17.95 

LA ae 
Desc. page 13 % Rouge Mallerin Desc. page 14 





A 

* Christopher Stone. H.T. @) Desc. page 9 

| 
\ 

el = 

* Mrs. Pierre S. du Pont @) Desc. page 13 

* Dorothy James 

) Desc. 
page 10 

va — 

* Faience 

® 

All Illustrated (4 on other pages) 

$11.80 Value for $8.90. You save $2.90 
EXCEL FOR VIGOROUS HEALTHY GROWTH AND FREEDOM OF BLOOM 

Here are a dozen troupers that can be successfully grown by the veriest amateur. 

In this dozen are the ‘‘tops” in the different colors, varieties that through years of testing have proved to be superlatively 
healthy and vigorous in growth. They will bloom freely from June until hard frost. 

These Roses had to Prove themselves practically fool-proof before they were eligible for election to the Star Dozen. In 
any normal soil, and with 4 hours or more daily sunshine, they should, without any pampering, produce at least 400 choice 
blooms during the 1942 growing season. They are all 
hardy and should bloom for you for years to come. 

These 12 great Roses take little space when planted 15 
inches apart. A piece of ground the size of an ordinary 
kitchen table is all they need, and from them you can cut, 
almost daily for 5 months, morning-fresh blooms to help 
you start your day with a song. 

We all know that quality is economy, so don’t forget 
when ordering Roses that it takes as much ground and 
as much care to grow an inferior Rose as it does to growa 
quality Star Rose. When you plant Star Rose plants you 
get Star Rose blooms to cut and enjoy. 

THI CTAI DOZEN seetul 
| | | J | }\ LIN descriptions 

on page 
(@)* Christopher Stone. Scarlet-crimson...... $1.00 9 
@)* Mrs. P. S. du Pont. Golden yellow .... 13 
(@)*x Dorothy James. Chamois-pink.......... ct 10 
(G)* Faience. Two-tone pink and yellow....... 
(6) * Radio. Plant Pat. 197. Yellow and carmine. .$1.00 13 
(6)* Editor McFarland. Deep pink 85 cts. 10 
@xGirona. Multicolored................... $1.00 11 
(8)* Rouge Mallerin. Rich scarlet........... $1.00 14 

* Etoile de Hollande. Crimson. See p.11...85cts. 10 
* Golden Sastago. Yellow. See cut p. 11....$1.00 11 
*Mme. Cochet-Cochet. Plant Pat. 129. 
Coppery pink. See cut p. 12..............$1.00 12 

* Soeur Therese. Clear yellow. See cut p. 15..$1.00 14 

ABOVE STAR DOZEN 
ASK FOR OFFER 16 $8.90 

Desc. page 10 

THE “STAR 25” 
Here’s an all-time high in value, as carefully selected 

as the “Star Dozen.” You save $6.20. 

These 25 can be planted 15 inches apart in a bed 11 feet 
long by 4 feet wide. Plant 3 rows with 9 in the center row. 

If all the blooms on these 25 Roses are cut for indoor 
enjoyment, you should have enough flowers for at least 
150 vases of 6 Roses each the first season at a cost of 
2 cts. per bloom and have your plants for years to come. 

Add these 13 to the Star Dozen Desc 
Each Page 

* Brazier. Flame-scarlet................... 85 cts. 9 
* Cathrine Kordes. Carmine-scarlet ...-$1.00 9 
+* Condesa de Sastago. Bicolor..... ....85 cts. 9 
* Dr. Kirk. New. Flame-scarlet. . ....$1.25 4 
* Golden Dawn. Light yellow............. 85 cts. 11 
* Imperial Potentate. Deep pink .-85 cts. 11 
%* Lady Leconfield. White......... ...$1.00 12 
x#Luna. Moonlight-yellow............. ...$1.00 12 
* Mme. Joseph Perraud. Buff.............. $1.00 12 
* Mrs. Sam McGredy. Scarlet-orange........ $1.00 13 
* Pres. Herbert Hoover. Multicolor..... -85 cts. 13 
* Snowbird. Snow-white.................... $1.00 14 
Talisman. Multicolored......... a Me 85 cts. 15 

"STAR 25” (Value $24.15) 
ASK FOR OFFER 17 $1 7.95 

7”, 
Desc. page 13 

x Editor McFarland. H.T. @) Desc. page 10 

* Girona @ Desc. page 11 

* Rouge Mallerin @) Desc. page 14 



* Poulsen’s Yellow Q) 

Floribundas in effective lawnside use 

Floribunda Roses ARE sensational. They are a NEW race 
on which Rose hybridizers have been working for many years to 
perfect a strain of sturdy, low-growing, continuous- and brilliant- 
blooming plants that will come safely through zero temperatures. 

Think of it! Continuous color for 5 months in the year. 
No other low-growing, perfectly hardy flowering plant can 

compare with these Roses in effectiveness. Plant them along 
driveways, as beauty-spots around porches, as foundation 
plantings or where you can see and enjoy them daily from your 
living-room window. 

Everblooming Floribunda Roses are more bulliandly effective 
than geraniums or other bedding plants. Plant in 1942 and 
enjoy blooms from the same plants not only this year, but in 
1943, 1944, 1945 and for years to come. 

* ANNE POULSEN. Plant Pat. 182. Scarlet. Fragrant, semi- 
double, scarlet blooms with a vivid overcast of crimson. Noted 
for early and continuous bloom. 85 cts. each; 3 for $2.15.% 

* BOUQUET. Rose-pink. Flowers that look like camellias 
come In clouds of brilliant rose-pink. $1 each.* 

x DAINTY MAID. Wild-rose pink. Wavy-petaled single 
blooms of wild-rose pink are as dainty and attractive as a Quaker 
maid. The delicate wild-rose fragrance adds to their charm. 
The plants grow to 3% feet. $1 each.* 

* DISTINCTION. ‘The best clear pink Floribunda. Large 
double flowers of brilliant pink that hold their color well. 85 
cts. each.* 

5 SAMPLE FLORIBUNDAS. One each Bouquet, 
Dainty Maid, D. T. Poulsen Improved, Little $3.95 
Miss Muffet, and Poulsen’s Yellow (Value $5) 

* DONALD PRIOR. (2) Plant Pat.. 377... Scarlet.. An’ m- 
cessant bloomer. Color Is scarlet veiled with crimson. Beauti- 
ful foliage. 85 cts. each; 3 for $2.15.% 

*D. T. POULSEN IMPROVED. Vivid cherry-red. Clusters 
of vivid cherry-red, perfectly formed, cupped blooms make a 
sheet of attractive color. $1 each.* 

* GRUSS AN AACHEN. (3) Cream to carmine. Lovely 
60-petaled cream blooms take on delightful carmine tints in 
the fall. Large-flowered and full-petaled. 85 cts. each.* 

* LITTLE MISS MUFFET. Coral-pink. Buds of ox-blood- 
red open to 3-inch blooms of coral-pink. $1 each.* 

* POULSEN’S COPPER. Page 19. (3) Plant Pat. 446. 
Copper and pink. Stocky, bushy plants produce wave after 
wave of double, high-centered, 24-inch coppery blooms. 
$1.25 each; 3 for $3.15.¢ 

* POULSEN’S YELLOW. (4) Yellow. The first true yellow 
Floribunda. Flowers of clear yellow come in brilliant masses 
from dainty carmine-tinted buds. $1 each.* 

* SUMMER SNOW. Plant Pat. 416. Snow-white blooms 
completely cover the dwarf plants. 85 cts. each; 3 for $2.15.% 

One each Distinction, Poulsen’s Yellow $9.35 
and Gruss an Aachen (Value $2.70) 

%* Gruss saunter @ Desc. above 

18 THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 



SUCCESSFUL GARDENERS RECOMMEND 

f $rim ¢ Ac? PLANT 
FOR MORE BEAUTIFUL 

PLANTS AND 
FLOWERS 

fea 

The Ideal Feeding Method for all Plants 
Everything you grow depends on fertilization. All growing 

plants must be fed if you expect them to produce results, and they 
respond in a remarkable way to proper feeding. 

You place these tablets at the roots, where they dicsoives and 
furnish life giving elements, which mean the same to a plant as 
food to a human being. 

This plant food pays for itself many times over in a season by 
increasing the production and quality of Roses and other flowers. 

STIM-U-PLANT is an evenly proportioned fertilizer and has a 
guaranteed analysis of 11% nitrogen, 12% phosphoric acid, 15% 
potash. You apply it where and when needed. 

‘Handy to Have—Easy to Use—Odorless 
Simply insert tablets in soil near plants, or dissolve in water at 

the rate of three tablets to the gallon and apply as liquid manure. 
Directions with every package tell how many and how often to use. 

These Tablets are a Proved Success 
By using STIM-U-PLANT fertilizer you save money, because 

it is not wastefully thrown broadcast, nor does it carry weed 
seeds into your soil. 

Keeps Roses Healthy—Helps Control Black-Spot . 
Keep your Roses growing vigorously all the time with the regular 

use of STIM-U-PLANT. Apply when the Rose buds are as large 
as a thimble and keep using, two to a plant, about every two weeks 
until August 1st. Roses need the potash that STIM-U-PLANT 

‘supplies. These tablets make house plants flourish. 

100 tablets, 75c; 500 tablets, $2.50; 1000 tablets, $3.50, postpaid. 

THE CONARD-PYLE CO., West Grove, Pa. 
Please send postpaid to the address below the articles which 

I have checked for which remittance is enclosed: 
RST AID OFFER. 5 Rose Helps. See over. $2.50 

Pkgs. 100 Stim-U-Plant Tablets @ ASD) AP te GB 
‘** 500 Stim-U-Plant Tablets Qi o2. 50) es OY 2 
** 1000 Stim-U-Plant Tablets Wyn $3250 se ee ee? 

Ibs. Star Rosé Dust (see other side) @ 45¢ Ib. W000... 
SN Ae Improved Hand Dust-Gun, $1.00 each. . . . $..cc..ee.. 
as Red Arrow (for Aphis), 35¢ OZ,-ytens Le erie Sots ee 
lect ee Red Arrow (for Aphis), 14 pint $1. GOL oe: «pe OE, 
Shae Brown’s Continuous Sprayer, 65¢ each. . 2. $.0.20222--2..222--- 

NAME... oe eet 5 eR ED Re eee Oe ea PER A Oe 

ier yen A oe Se PO ee 

Please PRINT or write your name and address very plainly 
(Over) See Quantity Prices, page 2 

+ No further discount 



_ KEEP MILDEW AND BLACK-SPOT UNDER CONTROL 

= DUST WITH STAR ROSE DUST: 
The. Ameri- 

can’ Rose So- 
ciety, through 
Dr. L. M. Mas- 
sey, plant path- 
ologist of Cor- 
nell University, 
for 5 years con- 
ducted  exten- 
sive scientific 
experiments on 
our grounds, in 
the control of 
fungous diseases 
of the Rose. 

As a result of these tests we highly recommend Star Rose Dust 
as the most convenient control known for small Rose gardens. 

Star Rose Dust is a leaf-green, colloidal sulphur dust, fused 
with Bentonite clay, which makes it stick. It destroys fungous 
organisms and when used, regularly, every 10 days it prevents 
mildew and black-spot. 1 lb. for 12 Roses for a season. 

Keep a light covering of leaf-green Star Rose Dust on your Roses 
to prevent disease. Start dusting as soon as the first foliage is 
formed and blow the dust up so it will cover the susceptible under 
part of the leaves. This is important. 

Prevention is always better than cure. Dusting is convenient as 
the dust is always ready for immediate use. 

Apply with the improved Hand Dust Gun as offered below. 

Star Rose Dust. 45c. per Ib.; 6 lbs., $2.25, postpaid 

YAS 

Improved Feeny Hand Dust Gun 

é Handy to use. Made in the form of a hand sprayer equipped with 
a 12 inch extension tube and flared nozzie. Price, $1.00, postpaid. 

RED ARROW INSECTICIDE 
Non-poisonous to human beings, will not injure foliage. - 1 oz. 

(makes 6 gals.) 35¢; 4 oz., $1.00 Postpaid. 

Brown's Continuous Sprayer (Best we've yet seen) 
This new continuous atomizer turns Red Arrow into a fine mist 

which completely covers and kills Aphis (Green fly) on Reses and 
other plants. Spray daily when Aphis appear until infestation is 
cleared up. Price, 65 cts. each, postpaid. 

t= FIRST AID TO ROSE. GROWING 
100 Stim-U-Plant Tablets, 75¢; 1 Ib. Star Rose Dust 

(enough for 12 Roses for a season), 45¢; 1 Dust Gun, $1.00; 
1 oz. Red Arrow, 35¢; i Brown’s Continuous Insect Sprayer, 
65¢. A complete “prevention’”’ outfit. 

Ask for { The Above 5 Rose Helps for $2.50 
FIRST AID OFFER \ postpaid. (You save 70 cents) 

"7 Came @ THE CONARD-PYLE CO., West Grove, Pa. 

18 
(See other side) 



We CONTINUOUS IN BLOOM FOR 
FIVE MONTHS EVERY YEAR 

& 
Quantity prices on these 4. 12 for $9; 25 for $17.50 

The 4 New Floribunda Roses offered below and shown in color on the 
back cover have been exceptional in all-season performance. Red Ripples 
especially has amazed everyone with its super-abundant, durable bloom. 

Try these 4 and experience a new thrill in money-back Rose satisfaction. 

* RED RIPPLES. ) Propag: ition Rights Reserved. Vivid crimson. This thrilling 
Floribunda is aglow all the growing season with clusters of maroon-colored buds 
and glowing firm-petaled downs erect on healthy plants. The flowers have re- 
markable lasting qualities. —The plants were still in full bloom in the Rose-field 
on November 10 when all other Roses were gone. $1 each.* 

* POULSEN’S PINK. Masses of apricot-pink buds open slowly to firm-petaled, 
chalice-shaped flowers of apricot-pink that finish rose-pink on a creamy base. 
This is one of the most prolific of the Poulsen Floribundas. $1 each.* 

* KORALLE. Reddish rose. From daintily modeled, maroon-to-crimson buds 
come lovely, semi-double, wavy-petaled flowers of bright, clear reddish rose in 
great clusters that almost cover the plants. ‘The most charming Floribunda we 
know in this color. $1 each.* 

* KRONPRINSESSE INGRID. Long-shaped buds of pomegranate-red are 
followed by wavy-petaled blooms of two-toned rose-pink, daintily flushed with | 
deep rose-pink. The lovely camellia-like flowers come in great profusion. $1 each.* | 

The above 4 New Flori- $3.45 
bundas (Value $4) for 

* CHATILLON. @ (4) Clear pink flowers come like huge heads of phlox. 
The ace of the pink Polyanthas for mass planting. 85 cts. each.* 

* GLORIA MUNDI. @ Orange-scarlet. A flamboyant flaming color. 85c. each.* £ 

* IDEAL. @ Garnet. A splendid brilliant dark red Polyantha. 85 cts. each.* 

* MLLE. CECILE BRUNNER. Seashell-pink. The ‘‘Sweetheart’’ Rose. Makes 
sprays Instead of clusters of rosy pink ‘‘baby’’ buds that open to seashell-pink. 
Delightful fragrance. 85 cts. each.* 

x ORANGE TRIUMPH. @ Very lasting, well-formed, fully double sparkling 
flowers of scarlet-orange that look like brilliant rosettes. 85 cts. each.* 

* THE FAIRY. New. Flowers like rosettes of seashell-pink on spreading bushes | 
with dainty, glossy foliage. Highly praised by visiting rosarians. $1.25 each.* 

* TOPAZ. Plant Pat. 300. Golden Sweetheart. Sprays of exquisitely formed 
yellow buds open to starry blooms. 85 cts. each; 3 for $2.15.¢ 

9.65 One each of the 4 Polyantha Roses § 
marked @ (Value $3.40) for 

* Poulsen’s “Copper (3 (3) D Desc. page 18 "© G.-P.Co. * Chatillon (4) 

19 See Quantity Prices, page 2 Star Rose-Growers *« West Grove, Pa. NO Hitter cee 



3 Choice Climbers $3:35 
* Flash. Vivid scarlet...... $1.00 
* King Midas. Yellow..... 1.50 
* New Dawn. Light pink... 1.50 

ASK FOR OFFER 20 

* King Midas. New 1942 

THE HARDY CLIMBING ROSES 
The Hardy Climbing Roses are Nature’s most bounteous flower gift 

for they bloom so profusely and make such a gorgeous show. With these 
Roses you can count on more bloom per ground space occupied than 
from any other hardy, high-class flowering plant. Train them on arches, 
pergolas, fences, or on trellises to screen out unsightly views. 

In city yards, where the sun can reach four hours or more daily, these 
bountiful Roses make a sensation when in bloom. They are easy to care 
for and the rich foliage is there to admire when the flowers are over for 
the season. 

The letter after the names indicates the type of growth: C., Climbers, 
vigorous varieties that make massive canes and climb many feet. Pillar 
Roses grow only 6 to 8 feet. 

* KING MIDAS. C. See illustration. Plant Pat. app. for. Yellow. Early. 
This new Hardy Climbing Rose is vigorous in growth and richly clothed 
from the ground up with dark green, leathery foliage—a beautiful foil for 
the large, slightly fragrant 
yellow blooms that come pro- 
fusely tn May and _ June. 
$1.50 each; 3 for $3.75. 

* AMERICAN PILLAR. C. 
Midseason. Pink. The most 
spectacular and pleasing Rose 
of this type. The fragrant 
flowers are single but come in 
immense heads of from 20 to 
40, each head held erect on a 
straight, stiff stem. Unequaled 
for mass decorations. In Eng- 
land this has been rated the 
finest Climbing Rose In exis- 
tence. 85 cts. each.* 

*CLIMBING AMERICAN 
BEAUTY. C. Very early. 
Large, sweet-scented, light 
crimson or deep rose-pink 
flowers decorate the plant 
from base to top. 85 cts. 
each.* 

*DOUBLOONS. C. Mid- 
season. Plant Pat. 152. Yellow. 
This is one of the hardiest of 
the yellow Climbing Roses. 
The well-formed buds open to 
large, firm-textured blooms of 
saffron-yellow. $1 each; 3 for 
$2.50.:¢ 

*DR. HUEY. Pillar. Mid- 
season. Deep crimson-maroon. 
Blooms profusely with medium- 
sized flowers of the darkest 
color of any Climbing Rose on 
the market. Grows 8 to 10 
feet. $1 each.* 

20 



HARDY CLIMBING ROSES, continued 
* DR. W. VAN FLEET. C. Early. Flesh-pink. Has 
the same bloom and foliage as the Everblooming New 
Dawn (see illustration, page 22) but so vigorous in 
growth it will cover the side of a garage. 85 cts. each.* 

* ELEGANCE. C. Early. Propagation rights reserved. 
Yellow. Large, well-modeled, spectrum-yellow flowers. 
$1 each; 3 for $2.50.¢ 

* FLASH. See illustration. Pillar. Plant Pat. 396. 
a Vivid _orange-scarlet. The most_ vividly 

AARS; colored Pillar Rose in existence. The lovely 
% buds are yellow with a scarlet suffusion; they 

open to gleaming orange-scarlet blooms with the centers 
richly furnished with a heavy mass of golden anthers. 
Grows 6 to 8 feet. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.% 

*xJACOTTE. C. Midseason. Orange-apricot. This 
plant is In a class by itseif with its delightfully fragrant, 
orange-apricot blooms with tints of copper-red. $1 each.* 

*JUNE MORN. Pillar. Early. Two-tone. Plant 
Pat. 375. Large, fully double flowers of red and gold 
come in many-flowered clusters. In favorable seasons 
It Is reported to bloom again in the fall. $1.25 each; 
3 for $3.15.% 

*MARY WALLACE. C. Early and very hardy. 
Rose-pink. Vigorous plants are literally covered with 
large, glowing rose-pink flowers. 85 cts. each.* 

*xPAUL’S SCARLET CLIMBER. See _ illustration. 
Pillar. Midseason. Here ts a vivid scarlet Rose without 
any other coloring. Marvelously attractive when in 
full bloom—about mid-June. 85 cts. each.* 

* SILVER MOON. C. Midseason. White. Great 
silvery white, semi-double blooms, with a foil 4 
of dark leathery foliage. 85 cts. each.* 

* SPANISH BEAUTY (Mme. Gregoire 
Staechelin). See illustration. C. Early. 
Pearl-pink. Long-pointed, crimson buds y 
open to deliciously perfumed, urn-shaped 4 
pearl-pink blooms on 12 to 15-inch stems. 
85 cts. each.* 

5 Notable Climbers $3.65 
(Value $4.40) Each 

* American Pillar. Pink... .85 cts. 
* Climbing American Beau- 

LAE (Crane) ial er 85 cts. 
*Paul’s Scarlet Climber. 

S2qmlth. . teed eee ee 85 cts. 
* Mermaid. Yellow.......... $1.00 
*Spanish Beauty.  Pearl- 

ASK FOR OFFER 21 

sep. 

* Spanish Beauty (Mme. Gregoire Staechelin) — 

* Paul’s 
Scarlet 
Climber 

* Flash 
é 



© * Blaze ~ _ ® 

* BLAZE. (i) Pillar. Plant Pat. 10. Scarlet- 
crimson. This brilliant red Rose resembles 
Paul’s Scarlet Climber in growth and bloom. 
It makes a gorgeous show ‘for weeks in June. 
Under favorable conditions it often repeats I in 
the fall. Quite hardy. $1 each; 3 for $2.50.% 

* New Dawn. Bloom and bush (2) 

These Roses have all been easily wintered at 
West Grove when planted in sheltered situations or 
given protection from winter and early spring sun 
and wind. Blaze, New Dawn and Prosperity have 
proved quite hardy without protection. 

x CLIMBING DAINTY BESS. Cl. H.T. Pillar. 
Rose-pink. This is a climbing sport of the lovely 
Dainty Bess Rose with the same ane rose-pink, 
frve-petaled blooms. $1 each.* 

* CLIMBING MRS. PIERRE S. DU PONT. Cl. 
H.T. Pillar. Goiden yellow. Beautiful, golden yellow 
blooms as shown in illustration on page 16. $1 each.* 

* CLIMBING TALISMAN. Cl. H.T. Pillar. Multicolored. 
A climbing sport of the famous Talisman Rose with multi- 
colored blooms. $1 each.* 

*MERMAID. C. Sulphur-yellow. Immense, single blooms 
of sulphur-yellow glorified with a heavy, shaggy mass of rich 
golden anthers. The flowers come abundantly all season. 
$1 each.* 

* PROSPERITY. Pillar. White. A lovely, fragrant, oak- 
hardy Rose for pillars or low fences, as it grows only about 
7 feet. The well-formed flowers are full petaled and come in 
great clusters all the growing season. Color is white with a 
dainty pink flush_in the center. The hardiest, most con- 
tinuous-blooming Pillar Rose. $1 each.* 

*SOUV. DE CLAUDIUS DENOYEL. Cl. H.T. Pillar. 
Crimson. Deliciously fragrant, large, perfect crimson blooms. 
A most satisfactory, repeat- -blooming crimson Climber. $1 
each.* 

(2) (Everblooming Dr. W. Van Fleet.) 
Plant Pat. No. 1. Blush-pink. Awarded the first plant patent 
and the Bloomfield Gold Medal by The American Rose 
Society for ‘‘the best hardy Everblooming Climbing Rose 
ever produced anywhere in the world.’ This record remains 
unchallenged. 

We have a specimen plant In our display garden with 12 to 
15-foot canes, well clothed with rich green foliage, that 
year after year in June provides masses of lovely, pale 
pink, fragrant blooms, like Tea Roses, on long cutting 
stems, and repeats its bloom until hard frost. In normal 
seasons we have blooms on this plant in November. 

With New Dawn you can beautify your garage with 
Roses from June until frost or use it on arches, arbors, 
fences and trellises. $1.50 each; 3 for $3.75. 

4 LOVELY CLIMBING ROSES $3.97 
alue $4. 

One each New Dawn, Blaze, Doubloons (Page 20) 
and June Morn (Page 21). 

ASK FOR OFFER 22 

Very hardy and suitable for park planting or around 
the home as decorative specimen plants. Allow about 
4-foot planting space for these Roses. 

*MARTHA LAMBERT. Vivid scarlet. Use as 
brilliant specimens on your [awn or in the shrub border. 
Heads of intense scarlet, single blooms, like brilliant 
phlox, come from June until frost, In open clusters of 
from 5 to 40 flowers on erect plants that grow here to 
3 feet high and the same across. A superb Rose for 
spacing along drives. $1 each.* 

*MABELLE STEARNS. Plant Pat. 297. Fully 
double, medium-sized pink blooms cover the bush. 
Spreading growth. $2 each; 3 for $5.% 

8 EVERBLOOMING VARIETIES 

Our plants have splendid heads 
and are budded on selected, heavy 
314-foot stems. 

This year the supply is limited 
but such as we have are tip-top 
varieties in red, pink, yellow and 
multicolors. 

Please write for list of available ; 
kinds. $3.50 each, by express, de- 7 
livery not prepaid. Tee Rose 

22 



* Rosa Hugonis 
Makes a lovely informal hedge » 

Ay 

, fier % 

* ROSA HUGONIS, ‘‘The Golden Rose of China.”’ G) Species. 
The extreme hardiness of this 

its habit of blooming early in May, and 
all go to make Hugonts one of the 

The graceful, arching branches are completely 
This beautiful shrub 

acacia-like foliage and graceful growth, makes a 
distinctive and almost tmpenetrable hedge. Plant 15 inches apart for a 
hedge, but if used as specimen shrubs, plant 6 feet apart to allow for 

Requires no attention, and blooms best when planted 
in good unfertilized soil. 85 cts. each.* 50 or more at 60 cts. each. tf 

The aristocrat of hardy flowering shrubs. 
lovely ‘‘Golden Rose of China, 
the long wands of fairy-like blossoms, 
most vz alued shrub Roses. 
covered with bloom to the very tips In early May. 
Rose, with its dainty I 

proper development. 

* HARISON’S YELLOW. Best of the old hardy, bright yel- 
low shrub Roses. 85 cts. each.* 

* WICHURAIANA, Creeper. Late. White. For retaining 
embankments. This Rose ‘‘creeps’’ and roots where it touches 
soil. Shiny foliage. Flowers single, white, followed by brilliant 
red berries. (See also MAX GRAF below.) 65 cts. each.* 
50 or more, 50 cts. each. ¢ 

These are the old-fashioned, oak-hardy, fragrant June 
Roses. Some repeat during the summer and fall. 

*FRAU KARL DRUSCHKI. White. Repeats. 
white blooms. Not fragrant. 85 cts. each.* 

* GENERAL JACQUEMINOT. Clear red. 85 cts. each.* 

* HENRY NEVARD. (2) Repeats. Crimson-scarlet. Very 
fragrant. $1 each.* 

* MRS. JOHN LAING. Repeats. Soft pink. 85 cts. each.* 

* ULRICH BRUNNER. Cherry-red. 85 cts. each.* 

*% URDH. Repeats. 

Immense 

Old-rose. Very fragrant. $1 each.* 

$4.35 The above 6 selected Hybrid Perpetual Roses. 
Ask for Offer 23 Value $5.40 

Excellent everywhere; especially good for northern states 
and seashore planting. These Roses are free flowering and 
noted for their lovely foliage. 

* AGNES. Makes great 6 to 8-foot bushes with masses of 
soft fawn-yellow, double blooms. $1 each.* 

* BLANC DOUBLE DE COUBERT. Grows about 4 feet. 
Flowers double, pure white and very fragrant. 85 cts. each.* 

* DR. ECKENER. Grows 4 to 5 feet. Immense pink flowers; 
cupped blooms with a yellow base. $1 each.* 

* F. JI. GROOTENDORST. Crimson. Grows 31% to 4 feet. 
An ideal continuous-flowering hedge plant. 85 cts. each.* 

* MAX GRAF. (4) Clear pink, single blooms. A hardy 
trailing plant for embankments. 85 cts. each.* 

* VANGUARD. Orange and copper. Large full blooms. 
Senna lossy folibee: Grows to 6 to 8 ft. st each.* 

* Vanguard. Rugosa (3) 

23 

The unique _ mossy 
sepals have a spicy fra- 
grance when = slightly 
pressed. Do not prune. 

* COMTESSE DE 
MURINAIS. White. 
Heavily mossed. 85 cts. 
each.* 

* CRESTED 
(Chapeau de 
leon). Rosy pink buds 
heavily crested with 
moss. 85 cts. each.* 

aj The 2 
Moss Boe for $1.50 

MOSS 
Napo- 

The Red Rose 
Rent Rose 

* Max Graf. For Saban cate G@) 



(Above) Lovelight | 3. The Chief 

Brilliant Hardy 
These brilliant, bountiful-blooming Hardy Chrys- 

anthemums (as easy to grow as grass) are nature’s 
parting floral gift to lovers of flowers, and what a gift 
it is! It would seem that the most exquisite gypsy 

1. Sensation 2. Pink Charm 

Chrysanthemums 
colors and profusion of bloom had been reserved for 
this last effort of the season to leave a glorious picture 
in one’s memory until flowers bloom again in the 
spring. All you need is a sunny spot and good soil. 

PRICES { 
30-ct. kinds are 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50 
50-ct. kinds are 3 for oh 35; 12 for $5 

40-ct. kinds are 3 for $1; 12 for $3.75 : 
60-ct. kinds are 3 for $1.60; 12 for $6 Postpaid 

46 
GAY-COLORED CHRYSANTHEMUMS 42ic2geges 

Just picture in your garden the twelve exquisite varieties here illustrated, with 34 
others just as lovely and all distinctly different, to delight you with their spicy bril- 
liant blooms from late August until hard frost. 

ASK FOR OFFER 24 

» $9.85 
Delivery prepaid 

Value Value $15.20 for 20 for 

These new ‘Spoon’? Chrysanthemums are 
both unique and gracefully lovely. The 3-inch 
flowers come singly and profusely on long 
strong, wiry stems, making them excellent for 
cutting. They have an artistic, fluffy appear- 
ance and are very lasting. 

Here you have something really new and 
charming for your garden and for lovely, last- 
ing bouquets for indoor enjoyment. 

Jasper Spoon. Straw-yellow tubes with 
jasper-red spoons on the tips. 30 cts. each. 

Pink Spoon. Rose or shell-pink. 30 cts. each. 
Yellow Spoon. Many petaled. Bright yel- 

low. 30 cts. each. 
White Spoon. Clear white. 30 cts. each. 

Above 4 Chrysanthemums $1. ppd. 
< 

Note the ‘‘Spoon”’ at the end of each petal. 

Price, 30 cts. each; 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50, postpaid. 

These 10 Single-flowered Chrysanthemums have been se- 
lected from many introductions of recent years, including 
early-flowering Koreans and others that produce an abundance 
of flowers. All ten have a long season of bloom and are ex- 
cellent for cutting. 

Acacia. Small, glittering yellow flowers. 
Apolio. Bronze-red, old-gold and salmon. 
Clara Curtis. Bright, stngle pink. Very early. 
Louise Schling. Glowing salmon-red. 
Lovelight. See illustration above. Coral-pink. 
Pink Charm. See illustration above. Glowing pink. 
Saturn. Sparkling orange and bronze. 
Sensation. See illustration above. Vivid red with golden 

center. 
The Chief. See illustration above. 

yellow reverse. 
Vesta. Large deep golden yellow flowers. 

Above 10 (Value $3) for $2.35 postpaid 

Shining scarlet with 

30 cts. each; 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50 postpaid 

The Pompon and Button Chrysanthemums are all fully 
double. They are very prolific in bloom, so you can cut all 
the flowers you will likely want for indoor enjoyment and 
have plenty left in the garden. The Buttons are the smallest 
and daintiest Chrysanthemums. They bloom late and are 
unusually long-lasting when cut. 

Cydonia. Pompon. Orange-mahogany color. 
Ermalinda. Pompon. Light violet. Very popular. 
Ethel. Button. Lovely bronze-red, miniature flowers only 

one Inch in diameter. 
Goblin. Pompon. Warm, golden bronze. 
Jane Saunders. Pompon. Bronzy orange. 
Judith Anderson. Pompon. Buttercup-yellow. 
Minnehaha. Button. Garnet, bronze and red. 
Nugects- Button. Rich, deep yellow. 

Above 8 (Value $2.40) for $1.85 postpaid 

24 THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 



Mrs. Pierre S. du Pont III 

All these newer varieties are improvements that have 
come from long-continued efforts by experts in this 
field to produce better plants with better blooms or 
more exciting colors. Those below are all highly rec- 
ommended. 

Autumn Lights. Korean. Magnificent coppery 
bronze. Early and very hardy. 40 cts. each. 
Eugene A. Wander. A large, full-petaled, early- 

blooming golden yellow beauty. 50 cts. each. 
Lavender Lady. Faultless, large flowers of true 

lavender color. 40 cts. each. 
Milky Way. Pure white. Semi-double, early bloom- 

Ing and frost-resistant. 40 cts. each. : 
Mrs. Pierre S. du Pont III. See illustration. 

paeinous fawn and rosy salmon. Extra fine. 50 cts. 
each. 

Peachblow. New and different single type. Color 
salmon, fawn and orange. 60 cts. each. 

Rose Glow. Double. MRaspberry-rose 
AO cts. each. 

Silver Moon. 

color. 

New. Gleaming white with a pale 
yellow central halo. Sweet fragrance. 60 cts. each. 

2 
A splendid assortment of colors and types. (Value $3.90) 

ASK FOR OFFER 25a 

5. One each of above (Value $3.80) for $3.15 

. 
UNUSUAL VALUE 

One each The Chief, Pink Charm, 
Yellow Spoon, Mrs. Pierre S. du- 
Pont III, The Moor and Golden 
Cushion, all shown in color. Also Jane 
Saunders, King Midas, Jean Treadway, 
Lavender Lady, Goblin and Tasiva. 

TAREE 

Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 

se a Laos a 

King Midas 

25 

GoldentGiehion 

The masses of flowers nearly hide the foliage and 
make the plants look like brilliant cushions. A most 
popular type for mass effects. 

Golden Cushion. See illustration. Golden yellow 
with bronzy center. A bountiful bloomer. 30 cts. each. 

King Cushion. Bronze and red. 30 cts. each. 

Pink Cushion (Amelia). Variable pink. 30 cts. each. 

Red Cushion. Clear, bronzy red. 30 cts. each. 

Above 4 (Value $1.20) for $1 

30 cts. each; 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50 

Algonquin. Early. Double, bright yellow flowers. 

Early Bronze. Earliest of all. Flowers bronze. 

Ember. See illustration. Glowing bronze. 

Indian Summer. Vivid, glowing orange. 

Jean Treadway. Clear, sparkling pink. 

King Midas. See illustration. Soft yellow. 

Nokomis. Lavender, tipped light lavender. 

R. Marion Hatton. Clear canary-yellow. 

Ruth Hatton. Free flowering. Ivory-white. 

Sequoia. Amber-yellow with deeper shadings. 

Tasiva. Free flowering. Pure white. 

The Moor. See illustration. Port-wine-red. 

Above 12 (Value $3.60) for $2.45 



ASTER FRIKARTI (W onder of Staefa) 
See illustration. This beautiful, sky-blue flower is now considered one of 

the most satisfactory and delightful hardy perennials. 
Imagine plants 2 feet high, and the same across, standing erect with open, 

branching growth and covered with sky-blue flowers on long, wiry cutting 
stems, sone singly and others in heads of 5 to 10 blooms, making a lovely 
effect. Blooms start in August and keep up continuously until frost. 

The flowers are so profuse that many can be cut for indoor enjoyment 
without injury to the outdoor show. They are very lasting and retain their 
color both on the plants and when cut. They will keep fresh for 10 days or 
more If cut just before the flowers open. 

With expert care our plants are stronger and better than ever. Note the 
low prices. 40 cts. each; 3 for 95 cts.; 6 for $1.79, postoate: 

One each, Aster Frikarti, New Coreopsis, Golden 
Shower, Barnes Ruby and Mr. Sherbrook Gail- 
lardias (see in color, page 29). 

Hardy Aster Frikarti ASK FOR OFFER 26 

STATELY DELPHINIUMS 
PINK SENSATION. Plant Pat. 324. The first clear pink Delphinium ever 
offered. The plant is vigorous, mildew-free, and grows to a height of about 
4 feet. It resembles the Belladonna type in foliage and size of the individual 
blooms. The light rose-pink flowers appear in early June and repeat almost 
continuously. $1 each; 3 for $2.50, postpaid. 

BLACKMORE & LANGDON HYBRIDS. See illustration. Plant these 
aristocratic flowers to make the high-spot In your garden. Colors from 
deep violet down to the palest lavender, with all the tints tmaginable modi- 
fying these colors; every flower has a lovely ““bee’’ and many are deliciously 
fragrant. Plants cut back after the first bloom have produced wonderful 
spikes again In September. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.35; 12 for $5, postpaid. 

GIANT PACIFIC HYBRIDS. Strong, wiry stems bearing spikes 3 to 5 
feet high made up of large, individual flowers often 2 to 3 inches across. 
Various shades of blues make this one of the most striking strains of Del- 
phinitum. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.35; 12 for $5, postpaid. 

WREXHAM STRAIN. Long, tapering spikes of extra-large flowers in a wide 
range of shades. 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50, postpaid. 

BELLADONNA (Everblooming Hardy Larkspur). The most con- 
tinuous-blooming light blue Delphinium and the best for cutting, as each 
plant has many branches. Clear turquoise-blue flowers are freely produced. 
3 to 4 feet. June to October. 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50, postpaid. 

BELLAMOSUM. Everblooming. The dark blue form of Belladonna. 
3 to 4 feet. 3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50, postpaid. 

ers 12 DELPHINIUMS. $3.65, postpaid 
© Delphinium, Pink Sensation Including: 2 Giant Pacific Hybrids For quantities of 

2 Blackmore & Langdon 3 Belladonna bloom this year 
2 Wrexham 3 Bellamosum ASK FOR OFFER 26a 

Eine Perennials (omAliesummeablecn ¢ | as 

New Coreopsis 

Golden Shower 
This lovely novelty is 

most attractive with Its 
masses of clear golden 
yellow, unfading blooms, 
distinctly different from 
the common_ coreopsis. 
The star-like flowers are 
only an inch and a half 
in diameter and come 
from June until frost on 
beautiful, erect plants 
with decorative, disease- 
resistant, laciniated _foll- 
age. The height is about 
24 inches and the general 
effect is dainty and bright. 
50 cts. each; 3 for $1.25. 

3 New Perennials 
Long Blooming 

1Coreopsis, Gol- Each 
den Shower. . $0.50 

1 Catananche 
(page 29)..... -50 

1 Shasta Daisy 
Esther Reed 
(page 29)..... 65 

The 3 (Value $1.65) for 
$1.45 

7 : ASK FOR OFFER | Santee) os 
Delphiniums, Blackmore & Langdon Hybrids © New Coreopsis, Golden Shower 

26 



HARDY PHLOX — Billows of Bloom 
These colorful, fragrant Phlox are very hardy, need 

little care, and will bloom from midsummer till early fall. mt 
They are the backbone of the summer garden. B ; 

8 Newer, Better Phlox 
40-ct. kinds are 3 for 95 cts.; 50-ct. kinds are 3 for $1.25 ey 

Apollo. Deep rose-red, shaded crimson........... 40 cts. 

Harvest Fire. Brilliant salmon-orange........... AO cts. 

Leo Schlageter. Light carmine-scarlet........... 40 cts 

Mrs. Harding. Scarlet with orange cast......... 50 cts 

Rosa superba. Salmon with pink eye............ AO cts. 

Salmon Glow. Flame-pink shaded salmon.......50 cts. ! q 

Starlight. Violet-red with white center.......... 40 cts. 

Tigress. Brilliant orange-scarlet................. 40 cts. a 4 

ABOVE 8 NEW PHLOX FOR ¢o 5() — “i ., “a 
(VALUE $3.40) " 

STANDARD PHLOX ay ¢ 
3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2.50, postpaid um ia” 

H. B. May. True pink. Very P. D. Williams. Apple- : et 
large flowers. blossom-pink. A lovely shade. : ; ete 

Morgenrood. Bright rose- Rokoko. Clear soft pink. 
red with deeper eye. Rosenkavalier. Rose-red. 
Painted Lady. Silvery pink Thor. Deep salmon-pink with 

with cherry-red eye. red eye. 

12 standard Phlox, the above 7 and 5 
shown in color below $2. 35 

TWO EVERBLOOMING PHLOX TWO EXTRA-FINE PHLOX 

Columbia. Finest Pink Phlox 

Miss Lingard. 214 feet. White. Blooms from Columbia. Plant Pat. 118. Cameo-pink with @ 
June until frost. 3 for 75 cts. faint pink eye. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.45. 

Pink Beauty (Miss Verboom). A lavender-pink Augusta. Plant Pat. 252. Intense, sparkling, un- 
Miss Lingard. 3 for 75 cts. fading cherry-red. 55 cts. each; 3 for $1.50. 

: ~ 3 plants each, Miss Lingard Nil. Oot 3 plants each, Columbia and 
ae : and Pink Beauty, 6 in all for : $1 35 = Augusta, 6 in all for $2.85 

FIVE OF THE 
FINEST 

<<< 

Here are five 
really fine Phlox in 
distinct colors. 

Brilliant. Shin- 
ing scarlet. Flowers 
fragrant. 3 for 75 cts. 
CarolineVanden- 

burg. A lovely lav- 
ender. 3 for 75 cts. 

Mrs. Jenkins. 
Pure white. 3 for 
75 cts. 
George Stipp. Sal- 

mon with bright sal- 
mon eye. 3 for 75cts. 

Daily Sketch. 
Salmon with scarlet 
eye. 3 for 75 cts: 

Above 5 for $1.10 or 
3 each, 15 in all, 

for $3. 

Our Selection 
Splendid Value 
For masses’ of 

bloom at minimum 
cost. We will include 
at least one good 
kind from our trial- 
grounds. 

12 Lovely Phlox, 
our selection, all dif- 
ferent, $1.85 



Aquilegia (Columbine) 

Pyrethrum hybridum 

PRICES: All Perennials, except as marked, are 3 for 
85 cts.; 12 for’ $2.75; 100 for $18.50, delivery prepaid 

AQUILEGIA (Columbine), Fiybrids. See illustration. They 
grow 2 to 3 feet tall and bloom in May and June. Thrive in 
sun or shade. Uncommon art shades; extra-long spurs. 

A., Crimson Star. Crimson petais and white corolla. 

6 Aquilegias: 3 each Selected Hybrids and 
= Crimson Star (Value $1.70) for $1.35, ppd. 

ASTERS, Dwarf Hardy. Here are two of the best of the 
new, dwarf fall-blooming Asters. In September the foliage is 
hidden beneath a mass of flowers. 

A., Lady Henry Maddocks. Clear salmon-pink. 
A., Lilac Time. Violet-blue flowers. 

6 Dwarf Asters, 3 each of above 2 varieties, 
“~Ss (Value $1.70) for $1.35, postpaid. 

HARDY ASTER, Star of Wartburg. Spring flowering. Large 
single, dark liJac-blue flowers with orange centers on 12- 
inch sterns in early spring. 3 for $1. 

CAMPANULA carpatica, Blue Carpet. See illustration. 
A real novelty. This lovely, compact plant with its clear 
blue, bell-shaped flowers can be planted in open sun and it 
blooms from spring to frost. The flowers come on 5 to 6-inch 
stems. A perfect, everblooming hardy plant for edging. 
50 cts. each; 3 for $1.35; 12 for $5, postpaid., 

CARNATION, Miss America. This lovely, clove-scented 
Hardy Carnation its deep crimson in color and blooms all 
summer and fall. It provides flowers for cutting all season. 
4O cts. each; 3 for $1. 

DIANTHUS, Silvermine. (Hardy Pink.) New. Here is a 
silvery white sport of the famous Beatrix Dianthus. It has 
larger blooms and vigorous, healthy growth. Blooms from 
June until September. 40 cts. each; 3 for $1. 

DICENTRA eximia (Fringed Bleeding-Heart). A 12-inch 
plant with beautiful foliage and showy racemes of pink 
flowers throughout the entire season. Thrives in sun or shade. 

GYPSOPHILA repens Bodgeri (Baby’s Breath). Dwarf, 
double flowering. Makes clouds of tiny white flowers from 
July till frost. Beautiful for bouquets. 

G., Rosy Weil. See illustration. Like above, but the flowers 
are pink. 

LAVANDULA vera (Lavender). Lovely, gray, aromatic 
foliage and fragrant flowers. One of the best beloved plants. 

LINUM perenne (Perennial Flax). Light blue flowers on 
wiry stems appear daily for months. 

PYRETHRUM hybridum. See illustration. 2 feet. May, 
June. Long-stemmed, daisy-like flowers, lasting long when 
cut. The colors range through various shades of pink and 
red to deep crimson. Mixed colors only. 

12 Perennials for spring bloom; 2 Aquilegias, 
2 Asters, Star of Wartburg, 1 Dianthus, Silver- 

mine, 1 Dicentra eximia, 1 Lavandula vera, 2 Linum perenne, 
2 Pyrethrum hybridum, 1 Viola, Jersey Gem for $2.35, postpaid. 

TRITOMA Pfitzeriama (Red-Hot Poker). See illustration. 
219 feet. August to frost. Makes a stunnmg show in the 
garden and is a striking cut-flower. 

12 Perennials for summer and fall bloom; 
. 1 Aster, Harrington’s Pink, 2 Dwarf Asters, 

1 GypsophilaBodgeri, 1 Catananche, 2 Tritomas, 1 Aster Frikarti, 
1 Dianthus, Silvermine, 3 Selected Hardy Chrysanthemums 
for $2.35. 

VIOLA, Jersey Gem. See illustration. Everbloommg. Makes 
a perfect edging plant. If faded flowers are kept cut, will 
bloom all the time. Pure violet-blue blooms on 6-inch stems. 
3 for 75 cts.; 12 for $2; 100 for $15, delivered. 

V., Royal Gem. Same masses of bloom as Jersey Gem, but 
color is rich royal purple. 

HARDY VIOLET, Double Russian. Perfectly hardy. Very 
fragrant; purple. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.35. 

V., Princess of Wales. Purple. Very fragrant. 
V., Rosima. Rich rosy pink flowers. 
V., Royal Robe. New. Deep violet-blue flowers, as large as 

violas, on extra-long stems. Notable for rich, delectable 
fragrance. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.35. 

4 Lovely Violets, one each of above for $1.35, 
postpaid. 

Outstanding Value. A Complete Perennial Garden 
Perennials, all different, 5 

3 for all-season bloom 36 85 
One each of the 21 Perennials on this page and in addi- 

tion 3 Delphiniums, 2 Gaillardias, 1 Aster Frikarti and 
1 Harrington’s Pink, 3 Hardy Phlox, 3 Chrysanthemums, 
1 Coreopsis, 1 Catananche. A suggested planting plan fora 
bed 3 x 8 feet sent free with every order. . 

(Extra—l surprise plant, different from any above, in- 
cluded free in each order.) 

ASK FOR OFFER 28e 

Tritoma (Red-Hot Poker) 

Gypsophila, Rosy Veil 

© New Campanula 
Blue Carpet 

28 THE CONARD-PYLE CO. 



CATANANCHE czrulea major (Giant Cupid’s Dart). The deep 
violet-blue flowers, the silvery branching flower stems, buds and cers 
hips combine to produce a live and lovely effect for the front of the 
border. Height 20 inches. Flowers 2 Inches across, like a cornflower, 
profusely produced from June till frost. The foliage is slender and 
tufted and builds up to a silvery mound of about 1 foot. Does well 
in difficult positions. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.25, postpaid. 

DOUBLE SHASTA DAISY, Esther Reed. Here is a real novelty, 
an anemone-flowered Shasta Daisy with large, pure white, chrys- 
anthemum-like flowers. It Is very hardy and blooms from June until 
October on strong, 18-inch stems that hold the great flowers erect. 
Extra fine and long-lasting when cut. Plant in deep, mellow soil and 
partial shade for best results. 65 cts. each; 3 for $1.50, postpaid. 

THE REGAL LILY. ‘This magnificent, hardy Lily is regal in size, 
form, fragrance and freedom of bloom. Our large-flowering bulbs 
produce splendid spikes of flowers the first year planted, and both 
quantity and size of the blooms increase each year. This Lily grows 
anywhere in any soil, in sand or clay, in good loam or even in gravelly 
soil, provided only that the location is not too wet and not too shaded. 
The beautiful blooms are deliciously fragrant and the petals pearly 
white inside, with a canary-yellow throat, the outside wine-color. Plant 
6 to 8 inches deep, In groups among perennials or along the edge of a 
shrub border. Plant in clumps of 6 or more. 3 for 65 cts.; 12 for $2; 
100 for $15, ‘postpaid. 

HARDY ASTER, Harrington’s Pink. The best of all the hardy 
Asters with buds of rose-pink that open to glistening silver-pink. 
Growth ts about 4 feet on established plants and the clean, dark 
green foliage is almost hidden with the lovely blooms in September. 
Lovely for cutting. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.25, postpaid. 

TWO EVERBLOOMING GAILLARDIAS qust {sion 
These new, brilliantly colored Gaillardias are dependably hardy. 

The blooms, on sturdy 18-inch stems, are far superior in color to the 
older kinds. They bloom continuously and are lovely in the garden 
and for cutting all summer and until hard frost. 

40 cts. each; 3 for 95 cts.; 6 for $1.79, postpaid 

BARNES RUBY. A really new color in Gaillardias. The flowers 
are ruby-red, having no hint of brown or yellow. 

MR. SHERBROOK. Large, full flowers of golden yellow with a 
mound of pale yellow in the center. Resembles the popular Sun God, 
but in our experience it is much easier to grow. 

6 ee ASK FOR OFFER 29°. 91.79 

A LOVELY PERENNIALS $7 35 
(Value $1.80) 

1 Catananche, 1 Aster, Harrington’s Pink and 1 each of the two 
continuous-blooming Gaillardias. Ask for Offer 29a. 

12 CANNAS. For Brilliant Displays All Summer 
Cannas are almost indispensable where a display of vivid color is 

needed. They produce large heads of brilliant blooms well above 
the large, tropical foliage and are the finest summer-flowering plants 
we know where a continuous mass of color is desired. For small city 
yards they bloom gorgeously in places where they can have plenty 
of sunshine. Keep your plants well watered, for they absorb lots 
of moisture, and they will start to bloom in 6 weeks after planting. 

Cannas bloom abundantly and unceasingly during hot summer 
months when other bright flowers may be wilting, and continue until 
cut down by hard frost. 

We send you growing, potted plants when frost danger is past 

PRICE: All (except Mrs. P. S. du Pont) 3 for 85c.; 12 for $2.75, postpaid 

@AMERICAN BEAUTY. 5 ft. Immense flowers of Oriental 
carmine or translucent cerise. 

GOLDEN WEDDING. 3 ft. Large-flowered dwarf yellow. 
HOLLYWOOD. 4 ft. Orange-pink, shading to salmon-orange. 

@KING MIDAS. 5 ft. Glittering yellow. 
eMRS. A. F. CONARD. 4 ft. Glowing salmon-pink. 
MRS. HERBERT HOOVER. 4 ft. Watermelon-pink. 

@PALM BEACH. 3 to 4 ft. Maize and pearl-pink. 
@RAZZLE DAZZLE. 4 ft. A dazzling flower. Crimson-maroon, 
petals edged with brilliant yellow. 

ROSAMOND COLES. 5 ft. Reddish orange and golden yellow. 
THE AMBASSADOR. 4 ft. Cherry-red flowers. Bronzy foliage. 

@THE PRESIDENT. 4 ft. Rich, glowing scarlet blooms. The 
finest red Canna ever produced. 

MRS. PIERRE S. DU PONT. 4 ft. For sheer beauty, we have 
yet to find the equal of this Canna. Continues producing new bloom- 
stalks with their marvelous heads of salmon-pink bloom from June 
till frost comes. 50 cts. each; 3 for $1.25; 12 for $4. 

Distinctly diff t The 12 Ch Can- 
6 Candie mark Sire $1. 50 12 ae See aiee $9. 85 

(Value $1.70) (Value $3.62) 

ASK FOR OFFER 29b ASK FOR OFFER 29c 

Star Rose-Growers * West Grove, Pa. 29 

Catananche cerulea major 

Mi, My y 
ia 

Ny iy. 

S @arieraias Barnes Ruby and. Mr. GHerbrook 



General and Rose Index, Spring, 1942 
General Index Page 

Aids to Rose-Growing... .30 
Aquilegias, 2 kinds... .. ..28 
Asters, 5 kinds ..... 26, 28,29 
Baby’s Breath. ..........28 
Bleeding-Heart..........28 
Campanula (New)........ 28 
Cannas, 12 kinds.........29 
Carnation, Hardy........28 
Catananche.............29 
Chrysanthemums, Hardy, 

46 varieties......... 24,25 
Columbines..............28 
Coreopsis (new)..........26 
Daisy, Shastayscand ac caresle 
Delphiniums.............26 
Dianthuseern ance CLO 
Dicentra (Bleeding-Heart) . 28 
DustiGum. pct. sees ks os 0 
Flax (Linum perenne) .. ..28 
Gaillardia, 2 kinds........ 29 
Guarantee: on60 sacisecs.coLe 
Gypsophila, 2 kinds. ... ..28 
*““How to Grow Roses’’.. ..30 
Eabel Stakes. ono e's on o0 
Wavenderancs 2 ces/card oes LO 
Lilyar Neral, mies cr eee Oo 
Linum perenne...........28 
Phlox, 24 varieties........27 
Pyrethrum...... .28 
Quantity Rates on Roses.. 2 
Red Arrow Spray........30 
Red-Hot Poker..........28 
ROSES .....5.:. .2...1,23;31,32 
SPIAV.eNs so csci acne on OW) 
Star Rose Dust..........30 
Stimuplant... is salen soe eseOO 
Tri-ogen.... ce eeu 
WHtOMA Ss o0s owas seuss eZO 
Violas (2 <4 Se-cideis eis oi elo 
Violets, 4 kinds..........28 

Rose Index 
ASeS. 6h c8.s6 backers Poa solo 
American Beauty, Cl... ..20 
American Pillar..........20 
Ami Quinard............ 8 
Angels: Mateus. 22 .92644,08 
Anne Poulsen............18 
AUtuMM 422 conse sue went So 
Better Times............ 8 
Betty Uprichard......... 8 
Blanc Double de Coubert . .23 
Blanche Mallerin......... 4 
Blaze gee eae are ee 
Bouquets «fs, cet. nes ee ceo 
Braz teriaa. wetter ete selene 
Cathrine Kordes......... 9 
Charles K. Douglas....... 9 
Charlotte Armstrong..... 4 
Chatillontse ica. wee sake LO 
Christopher Stone........ 9 
Comtesse de Murinais....23 
Condesa de Sastago...... 9 
Countess Vandal. ........10 
Crested Moss............23 
Crimson Glory... ........10 
Dainty Bess. o. s2..320% 2010 
Dainty Bess, Climbing.. ..22 
Dainty Maid............18 

| Page 

Dicksons Red............ 4 
IDIStINGION) essuacheceshoneeseL 
Donald-Prior .< sc-ces5 504518 
Dorothy James..........10 
Doubloons..............20 
Dre Eckener se. s cq: ccterncs 2029 
Dr. Huey re Al) 
ID hd ad Se ae al eee ae ene. 
Dr. W. Van Fleet........21 
D. T. Poulsen Improved 18 
Duquesa de Penaranda.. ..10 
E:ClipSes cnr ekeis: otro es a bee LO 
Editor McFarland........10 
EE Ge Pla tee eg. om tn 2ollO 
Flesanc@s. pence oe es ee eZ 
Eternal Youth. ..........10 
Etoile de Hollande.......10 
aren ce mame cos, ceu sa. «LO 
Feu Pernet-Ducher. ......11 
F. J. Grootendorst.......23 
I IETS te ag Mae a A 
Frau Karl Druschki......23 
Gen. Jacqueminot...... ..23 
Girona feet aas ost eee oe hl 
Gloamingw saeco. css ees LL 
Gloria Mundi............19 
Golden Dawn............11 
Golden Sastago..........11 
Golden’ State... 2.0. fc. .« 4 
Good News.............. 4 
Grande Duchesse Charlotte 5 
Grenoble......... 1 
Gruss an Aachen.........18 
Harison’s: Yellow. i. 06 <2..23 
Heart’s Desire. .......... 5 
Hector Deane............ 5 
Heinrich Wendland.......11 
Henry Nevard...........23 
Home Sweet Home....... 5 
FUG OMNIS 4ss.c0ci ss pee see 
Teale asenaocecs co easclD 
Imperial Potentate.......11 
JACOLtE. ob stet ccs oe ce os eZ 
Joanmasiiiilie eras seal 
JUNE Orns oc. so: oe ese oe 2 
Kaiserin A. Viktoria... ....11 
King Midas... eA 
Koralle... 19,32 
Koronet..... See 
KOrOVais wc: ac oelew sees wera edd 
Kronprinsesse Ingrid. . .{19,32 
Lady Ashtownh .. ...6.0...11 
Lady Leconfield..........12 
Lictle Miss Muffet. ......18 
Tous: Brinasvces secu os oe oh lZ 
Tuna eyo eee ee ee 
Mme. Butterfly..... Ba 
Mme. Charles Mallerin... 5 
Mme. Cochet-Cochet. ....12 
Mme. Gregoire Staechelin 

(Spanish Beauty) 
Mme. Henri Guillot...... 5 
Mme. Joseph Perraud....12 
Mme. Jules Bouche.......12 
Mlle. Cecile Brunner..... 19 
Mabelle Stearns..........22 
IMUAT ONCE. SA5 cscaetse steuanie sO 
Margaret McGredy.......12 
Mark Sullivan. .......... 2 
Martha Lambert. ........22 

t Page 

Mary Wallace...........21 
Max (Gratseince lee eco 
McGredy’s Salmon. ...... 6 
McGredy’s Sunset........12 
McGredy’s Triumph.... ..12 
Mermaid... 2: tic 6 cccees22 
Mido etuv4.nke eo ee ol 
Miss America............12 
Miss Rowena Thom......12 
Moss: Roses... s..5- .acnea ald 
Mrs. Charles Bell........12 
Mis: Fi. P = Fhomes sas 252212 
Mrs. John Laing. ........23 
Mrs. Oliver Ames........ 6 
Mrs. P. S. du Pont. ......13 
Mrs. P. S. du Pont, Climb- 

EELS A eh cic aVarenend meharety MORES 
Mrs. Sam McGredy......13 
M. S. Hershey. .......... 6 
INarzisse le. 39ers eee eS 
New Dawn..............22 
Orange Nassau........... 6 
Orange Triumph.........19 
Paul’s Scarlet Climber... ..21 
Peachblow. ...4...5-:0... 3 
Pink Princess............ 6 
PESI@ see secs secs eee ee iL 
POINSECUA sc. cures ccs cave el 
Poulsen’s Copper... ......18 
Poulsen’s Pink ........19,32 
Poulsen’s Yellow. ........18 
President Hoover........13 
President Macia.........13 
Prosperity: ses uicuad oe 22 
Radiance..........-.. 13 
Radiant Beauty... .:....13 
Radioweasaeet oo oer ee 
Ramon: Bach. «es2..240. <7 
Red Radiance...........14 
Red Ripples.......... 19,32 
Rex Anderson........... 6 
R.M.S. Queen Mary......14 
Rochefort. ..............14 
Rome Glory. ............14 
Rouge Mallerin..........14 
Rouletthii..<eccece cheese! 
Sata erre ce ener cee ae 
SETEMO is sce se hes See. 
SISNOLas waics seni, Hone le 
Silver Jubilee............ 7 
Silver Moon. ............21 
SNOWDIEd s040 46-65 saicase we WA 
Soeur Therese...........14 
Souv. de Claudius Denoyel . 22 
Spanish Beauty..........21 
Star DOZeMss- ss sau ence lO 
Star Twenty-five.........17 
Sterling 3 ace pec iets eee LF 
Summer Snow...........18 
Sweetheart (Mlle. Cecile 
Brunner). 0c sees 

WaISIM AM tase ceeds ciate ais asl 
Talisman, Climbing.... ..22 
Texas Centennial.........14 
‘her Chichi acmermsc 2 wicekoeca, 
“HEV AI BY, arate oe Bete) 
‘ome hum bD Seer s ees 
EM ODAZ a axa s erynicia eae wey LO 
‘Pree IROSES = .cpecs oes. cs ee 22 
Ulrich Brunner..........23 

Page 
Wrdlhin ete sracrste one 
Vanguard..... 23 
Ville de Nancy........... 7 
Warrawee. ..............15 
White Briarcliff... ........15 
Wichuraiana.............23 
Will Rogers..... aS 

/ 

‘How to Grow Roses” 
By McFarland and Pyle 

192 pages; cloth-bound 
book. 32 pages in natural 
colors. Tells and shows how 
to choose, plant, prune, spray, 
fertilize, etc. In fact, how to 
learn more about Roses. 

Price, $1.10, postpaid 

(Formerly $2) or, with a $10 
order, only 60 cts., postpaid 

Aidsto Rose-Growing 
Star Rose Dust. Prevents 

mildew and black-spot. Lb. 
45 cts.; 6 Ibs. $2.25, ppd. 

Feeny Hand Dust Gun. 
$1, postpaid. 

Red Arrow Spray. For kill- 
ing insects. Oz. 35 cts.; 
4 ozs. $1, postpaid. 

Brown’s Continuous 
Sprayer. For liquid sprays 
65 cts., postpaid. 

Stimuplant Plant Tablets. 
Ideal for stimulating Roses. 
100 for 75 cts.; 500 for 
$2.50; 1000 for $3.50, post- 
paid. 

TRI -OGEN 

The all-purpose spray 

A. Small Kit.......... $1 50 
B. Medium Kit....... 4 00 
C. Large Kit. 325 4: 6 00 
D. Estate Kit......... 20 00 

By express only, delivery not 
prepaid 

LABEL STAKES 

Attach your Star tags to 
these wire stakes to prevent 
the copper wire from cutting 
the bark on the plants. These 
18-inch stakes are made from 
12-gauge heavily galvanized 
wire to insure long life. Price 
35 cts. per doz., postpaid or 
25 cts. per doz. if ordered 
with plants. Order 9 doz. and 
we will send 1 doz. extra, free. 

Complete Miniature Garden, 2 feet square, con- 
taining 32 plants and all the fixings. 

For Flower Show or Your Own Garden 
We have had so many requests for our Miniature Gardens, 

as shown at New York, Houston, Tulsa, Boston, and 
Philadelphia Shows (where repeatedly they caused traffic 
jams), that we are making a complete proposition avail- 
able for all groups who are interested. 

Here is something which, if announced in your news- 
papers, will probably double attendance at your show. 
If it is a two-day show, word of mouth (grapevine tele- 
graph) will bring a larger crowd the second day to see this 
‘perfectly exquisite’? and complete replica, in almost 
microscopic size, of a fully equipped Rose-garden. 

You may now purchase not only the diminutive Roses, 
but along with them will be sent, also, without further 
cost, the scaled plan, directions, and all necessary materials 
for the complete garden. 

Only temporary outlay of money Is required 1f you 
succeed (as have others who tried it) in selling the Rose 
plants after the show—either as a complete tiny garden 
to the highest bidder and your club pocket the profit to 
cover other expenses—or sell the plants singly, and perhaps 
take orders for more, which we can ship direct to purchaser 
and on which also you can pocket a profit for your club. 
After the show the little Roses can be planted outdoors for 
continuous bloom. 

If interested, write now and we will send you initial 
cost, information, illustrations, and show you just 
simple and easy It Is. 

how 



~ ORDER SHEET. See “Directions for Ordering’’ at Foot of Next Page. 

THE, CONARD~PYLE CO, | “sissies” 

i a far 1\Ose rOWETS 

O 3 Robert Pyle, Pres West Girovethar ss wl 

Amount Date 1942 Enclosed 2 

t Please Print or Write Your Name Very Plainly “@} 

Ex. Name 
Total 

P. = BOX 
Oo EEE ae ED ea a aS » Wig <2.) eel dennis 

Ex. Pd. " (We fill this in) 

ere ears ee a OE a 

Fe ost ityes ee State ae 
oO 

EXPRESS (If Different 
ADDRESS From P. 0.) 

Adds. Unless otherwise advised goods will be forwarded as soon as new stock is ready 
or when we think the season suitable for planting in your locality. 

You Run No Risk. A\lll Star Roses are Guaranteed. 

PAGE 

ARTICLES WANTED IN AMOUNT 

CHECK CAT. 

HERE 
“‘Success With Roses’’ FREE if requested. 3 

If you want current number. Free with any order 

If you want entire year (4 issues) Free with order for $5.00 or more. 

If you want entire year (4 issues) at regular price, 25 cts. 

Quan. | STAR % DOZEN ROSES............. Offer 16. 2 es $8.90 | 16 |$ 

TES os On ONT Canoe ae horde $8.97 s 

UPR EU MINS SSEU sielt pie cre seers oie be as Offer, Siow, teeta $3.95 9 
——_—$—$——_ |§ | _____ 

En ereetGr CULLING . ios a im ees Offer: a ss sted $6.95 11 

RS PAEAMBOR OEE 550 <b paces Se aoe av aoe ws as Offers cote cee. $2.00 | 15 

Sy SATs PIOTIOUNGAS 5 54 coe ee eee ae Oferclisicctieers eo $3.95 18 

4 Newest Floribundas................. Ofer sO meer ac eens $3.45 18 



*pivdJoAo SI 384} JUNOWs AUS 
punjos ‘pojsonbel JI ‘Jo ‘anjva B1}x9 OpNyIs 
“UT [[I4 8M ‘YSBD YON 00} puss NOA Jy 

*q UUINJOD UI UMOYS aq IIIA F JSP] 9Y3 JO} yoea 
2d1id 34} ‘, Peyxeu seo1id YIM SasOy eJOUI 
} Jepso uoljIppe ul pue ‘| pexseur did 4jIM 
‘sasoy pequejed F put ‘F JO u0l}9a]/09 & SuIpNyjo 

‘7 osud 
‘SO[BIVD 99g “sesOy pozUe}eg 
0} Ajdde jou op seorid aaoqy 

*,Peyxteu saorid yIIM sasoyY 10] 
asn noA sadiid Jo uumnyjoo yorum 
SUIUIII}EP [JIM JepIO NOAA sosoy 
2Y4} [JW JO Joquinu [e071 sy] 

-uI SesOyY Z] Jepso noA jj :ajdurexg Jog 

*c) uuINjoo ul seolid asn , paysew ae a ee 
‘S8SOY VOU JO GZ JO} SI JapsO 9113Ua INOA J] oss i) 500 FS 

q uwinjoo ur sedlid asn , peyxiew 925 ee eee a8 
‘soso Oo JO] SI JOpJO 931}uUa INOA D “io @ *I°D V°I9D 

Och Cee : i] a10M JOSZ | $7 03ZT 7] Ue s8eT *y uUINjOD ul saorid asn , poxsew ‘sasoy 
ZI UY} SSE] JO} SI JopJO aitjua InOA j] SIVLOL SASOU TIV W104 

WAGUO UNOA AI SAOMd ..HOVA,, 

+GGNUVW AUV SAOINd HOIHM NO SdSOU NO SdOIed ALILLNVNO 

INV 1d ddd SSA1 AVd GNV JYOW dAdYO 

¢ pepieMmiog FUNOUIY 

Ie Ol (fsa iC ISN@: ee sasoy ainqeIuryy ¢ 

0Z ce o¢ AC. ch CP GMa D* 0Z J20O mi uesi tele a\ is: sileteltelio tse aes SISOY Sulquily MON ¢ 

CO ee  coc 7 — > _ en ee tz ——- 



At national flower shows, and also many local flower shows, during the spring of 1941 these perfectly 
modeled Miniature Roses attracted as much interested attention as a happy, smiling baby at a mothers’ meet- 

ing. In fact, they literally ‘‘stole the show.”’ 
Here we have something really new in the Rose World: Roses that are miniature in both growth and bloom. 

Plants that have dainty foliage to match the size of the flowers. Cunning little Roses that seem to have been 
especially provided by nature for prize-winning arrangements in miniature containers. They are perfectly hardy 
for outdoor planting and bloom all the time. These are “THE LITTLE ROSES WITH THE BIG APPEAL.” 

| So 

Plant the lovely trio shown in 
> color on this page. They are all 
») perfectly hardy and you can have 
4 them in bloom for many occasions 

% » where dainty decorations are called 
j for. You can surprise and delight 

your dinner guests by having a 
dainty bouquet of these intriguing 
little Roses in a miniature vase at 
each plate. Cheerful chatter about 
these little fairies will start any 
dinner off happily. Try it. Order 
several sets to have plenty of Roses 
to cut or to enjoy where they grow. 

OFFER 31 
> 1 each Midget, 

Pixie and Tom (#@ima piosdba asbenae 
Thumb......$2.10 ©C.P.Co. »% Pixie. The Jewel of them all © C-P. Co. * Midget 

*PIXIE. Plant Pat. 408. This is the 
world’s tiniest, fully double white Rose 

with a faint hint of pink in the center. 
In cool weather the blooms show 

tints of pmk. Continuous in 
bloom on healthy, dwarf, com- 

pact plants. Pot- plants, 
_ 75 cts. each; 3. for 

$1.88; 12 for $7.50; 
25 for $13.75, 

postpaid. 

* MIDGET. Plant Pat. 466. Rose-red. 
Dainty pinkish buds, perfectly modeled, 
open to full-petaled, rose-red blooms 
about 5 inch across when fully 
open. This charming little gem is 
the daintiest, double-flowered 
tiny red Rose in existence. 
Pot-plants, $1 each; 
3 for $2.50; 12 for 
$10; 25 for $18.75, 
postpaid. 

AT STAR ROSE-GARDENS 

The Miniature Rose-Garden 
above (6x8 ft.) blooming at Se i *TOM THUMB. Plant Pat. 169. 
Star Rose Gardens, contains . oe The first of the Miniature Roses and 
120 Miniature Roses. a general favorite for miniature 
=e displays. The dainty crimson buds 

are enchanting as they open to 
glowing crimson, urn-shaped blooms 
with white centers. This little 
jewel has 14-inch buds, tiny lasting 
flowers, dainty foliage, and blooms 
continuously. Pot-plants, 75 cts. 
each; 3 for $1.88; 12 for $7.50; 
25 for $13.75, postpaid. 

ANYONE CAN HAVE 
A MINIATURE ROSE-GARDEN 

On the opposite page Is a 
design of a tiny Rose-Garden, 
2 ft. square, with a paved circle 
and a pool in the center, a seat 
and a little hedge. It uses 
32 Miniature Roses, 16 on 
either side, planted about 
4 inches apart. 

Anyone can prepare, plant 
and easily care for a garden like 
this. Select any of the Roses 
offered on this page, which will 
be sent postpaid. 32 plants at 
the 25 rate. 

The garden pictured above 
has been growing right out in 
the open for the past two sum- 
mers and has come through 
the winter with only slight pro- 
tection. It blooms. steadily 
and requires only a minimum 
of care. More details will be a 
sent on request. © C.P. Co. 

See the 3 in color 
OFFER 31. 1 each of 
the Miniature Roses— T. 
Midget, Pixie, and £ 
Tome" Thumb) se. : 

postpaid 

*ROSA ROULETTI. A dwarf- 
growing, rose-pink variety with 
flowers about an inch across when 
fully open. Lovely for edging 
Rose-beds as it is low in growth and 
almost continuously in bloom. 
Pot-plants, 50 cts. each; 3 for 

ance: po $1.25, ppd.; 12 for $5; 25 for $10, 
ana * Tom Thumb postpaid. 

use 31 



New Everbloomin g Floribundas | 
OFFER 32 . 

 FLORIBUNDA COLLECTION. 
One each of these Four *J 4 Ly 
Continuous Blooming Roses 

4 POULSEN’S PINK. This Floribunda || See Also 
blooms as freely as a Zinnia. The firm-petaled p 8 
flowers come in splendid heads. $1 each; ages 1 
12 for $9. and 19 

* RED RIPPLES. This is the cheerleader of the 
Floribundas. For exuberant, flashing, long-lasting- 
ness It is in a class by itself. $1 each; 12 for $9. 

* KORALLE. See above. Blooms continuously in 
immense clusters. Impressively lovely. $1 each; 
12 for $9. 

THE CONARD - PYLE CO. ae 
* KRONPRINSESSE INGRID. Cres two-tone 
flowers. Continuous in bloom. A perfect beauty. - Robert Pyle, Pres, WEST re] Yo Vs 5 PA. | $1 each; 12 for $9, 

soconr Sn1qnmMiInm Moat CO 


